PRINTED: 05/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DEAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DAT COM		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00	
F 602 SS=D	from 3/27/2024 to 3/2 information obtained Therefore, the exit da GR7311. The followin	-	F 60	02	5/10/24
	§483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's m This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews, Medical D Pharmacist interview residents right to be for a total of seventee (Resident #7 and Resreviewed for diversion included: Documentation on the program policies and reviewed on 3/6/2023 residents have the rig sexual, physical, and documentation further	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. is not met as evidenced ew, staff interviews, resident irector interview, and the facility failed to protect ree from potential diversion in narcotic tablets for two sident #6) of three residents in of narcotics. Findings e facility abuse prevention procedures, dated as last is, revealed the facility to be free from verbal, mental abuse. The restated the following		1. Nurse #5 is no longer employed the facility. Nurse #5 employment was terminated on 4-8-2024. A report of possible misappropriation of resident property will be filled in and faxed into NCDHHS with a follow up 5 day report he facility investigation into the possist misappropriation of resident property. The initial report will be faxed to NCDI on 4-26-2024. For resident #7 - she is longer at our facility - family found a facility that was closer to their home a she was discharged on 4-15-2024. For resident #6 - the doctor reviewed the timedication regimen, including their	t of ole HHS s no nd
	deliberate misplacem			controlled narcotics. The physician updated the controlled narcotic orders	
_ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

04/19/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		، ا	c
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, 04,	00/2024
				2	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>			(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 602	Continued From page	e 1	F	602			
	wrongful, temporary,	or permanent use of a			regards to time parameters and		
		or money without a patient's			medications administration based on the	ie	
	permission."	·			resident's reported pain scale.		
					·		
		dmitted to the facility on			2. An initial audit will be completed of		
		ole diagnoses some of which			the residents who are receiving control		
	included an ankle fra				narcotics to check the documentation in	1	
	polyneuropathy, and	fibromyalgia.			the electronic medical record and the		
	Decumentation on or	Imigaian physisian ardara			controlled narcotic sign out sheets to	o.t	
		dmission physician orders Dilaudid 2 milligram (mg)			ensure that the documentation is corre and that the medications are being sign		
		tered as one tablet by mouth			out based on the time parameters that		
	every 6 hours as nee	•			set by the resident □s physician. The	uic	
	overy o neare as nee	add for pain.			audit will be performed by the Director	of	
	Documentation on th	e Controlled Drug			Nursing or their designee. This audit w		
		osition Form for Resident #7			be completed by 5-10-2024.		
		ormation: Twenty pills of					
		audid) 2 mg tablets were			3. The facility nurses (RN□s and		
		y on 3/22/2024. One tablet			LPN□s) along with the medication aide	S	
		signed out by Nurse #5 and			will be inserviced on ensuring that all		
		3/22/2024 at 3:30 PM			controlled narcotics are signed out in b	oth	
	_	naining. One tablet of			the electronic medical record and the		
		ned out by Nurse #5 on			controlled narcotic count sheet and tha		
	3/22/2024 at 3:30 PN	_			any controlled narcotics are being sign out during proper time parameters that		
	l	t of Dilaudid 2 mg was #5 on 3/22/2024 at 8:00 PM			are determined by the physician order(
	, ,	maining. One tablet of			The inservice will also talk about	٥).	
	_	gned out by Nurse #5 on			misappropriation of resident property a	nd	
	3/22/2024 at 10:40 P				the steps that the facility takes when ar		
	remaining.	3			misappropriation of resident property is	-	
					noticed or reported. The inservice will		
	There was no docum	entation on the Medication			performed by the Director of Nursing of		
	Administration Recor	d for the administration of			their designee. This inservice will be		
	the medication Dilaud	did to Resident #7 on			completed by 5-10-2024.		
	5, <u>-2,252</u>				4. An audit will be performed to ensu	re	
	Documentation on a	Basic Interview for Mental			that controlled narcotics are being sign		
	Status (BIMS) assess	sment dated 3/25/2024			out in both the electronic medical recor		
	revealed Resident #7				and the controlled narcotic count sheet		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(0
		345377	B. WING			04/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	Resident #7 was intered. PM. Resident #7 said #5. Resident #7 acknown be able to specifically she received medicat Resident #7 stated that another facility she of 3 mg, and she was concerned she would stated she knew that take more than 2 mg and she would not had in such a short time if Nurse #5 was intervied AM. Nurse #5 stated documentation but, if the medication cart the Resident #7. When a physician to request poutside of the paramed Dilaudid for Resident mot. An interview was con Pharmacist on 4/2/20 Pharmacist stated the medication delivery or Resident #7 and inversidation for the Pharmacist indiciting if Resident #7 had be Dilaudid in the amount Controlled Drug Receivers.	rviewed on 4/1/2024 at 4:56 I she did remember Nurse owledged that she would not y say on what date and time tions from Nurse #5. at on one previous occasion was given a Dilaudid tablet to so sleepy her family was I not wake up. Resident #7 she was not supposed to of Dilaudid every 6 hours, the taken that much Dilaudid to it was offered to her. Ewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 the was very bad at the removed narcotics from then he administered them to the total the tot	F	602	and that the controlled narcotics are be signed. The audit will also including ensuring that if any misappropriation of resident property is identified that an investigation is started and appropriate agencies are notified. This audit will be performed on a weekly basis x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3 months. This audit will begin during the week of 5-13-24. The audit will be performed by the Director of Nursing or their designee. 5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committee meetings to ensure that controlled narcotics are being signed out in both t electronic medical record and the controlled narcotic count sheets. These audit will be discussed at this meeting for months.	e S dit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X'		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING			C)4/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		1410312024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	had known Nurse #5 be competent and w stated Nurse #5 had years without any dis not suspect drug div through with the faci The facility Medical I physician for Reside 4/4/2024 at 2:30 PM she had seen Reside visited the facility. The she thought Resider her care and was a competence and was a competence "extremely sleepy" had ten-minute time stated the facility sho Controlled Drug Recompetence forms and the medical so that the narcotic refor. The Medical Dire know if narcotic medical from the facility. 2. Resident #6 had re which included benig gland, history of cere disorder. Documentation on a Status assessment of Resident #6 as a 9 of impaired cognition.	M. The Administrator stated for years and known him to ell liked. The Administrator worked in the facility for two sciplinary action and he did ersion, or he would follow lity protocol. Director, who was also the ent #7, was interviewed on the Medical Director stated ent #7 on 4/3/2024 when she he Medical Director confirmed at #7 was very much aware of competent resident. The led that she thought Resident	F 60	02				

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IN THE CATION NUMBER.		1 ` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345377	B. WING			C 4/05/2024	
	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	<u> </u>	4/05/2024	
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
revealed Resident # initiated on 10/27/20 Acetaminophen 5-33 be administered as hours as needed for level not to exceed 3 Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disphad the following infone tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 3:30 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 5:20 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 7:10 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 8:00 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 9:10 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 10:00 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 10:00 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 10:00 POne tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 11:00 PONE tablet o	6 had a physician's order 123 for Oxycodone with 25 milligrams (mg) tablets to 1 tablet by mouth every 4 severe pain at the 8 to 10 3250 milligrams per day. The Controlled Drug Position Form for Resident #6 Formation. In done with Acetaminophen In wed for Resident #6 on In with Acetaminophen In wed for Resident #6 on In wed fo	F 6	02			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND W SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN' REGULATORY OF Continued From page revealed Resident # initiated on 10/27/20 Acetaminophen 5-32 be administered as hours as needed for level not to exceed 3 Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disphad the following infone tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 3:30 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 5:20 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 7:10 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 8:00 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 9:10 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 10:00 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 10:00 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 11:00 Pl One tablet of Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 3/26/2024 at 11:00 Pl Oxyco 5-325 mg was remo 5/26/	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 revealed Resident #6 had a physician's order initiated on 10/27/2023 for Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 milligrams (mg) tablets to be administered as 1 tablet by mouth every 4 hours as needed for severe pain at the 8 to 10 level not to exceed 3250 milligrams per day. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition Form for Resident #6 had the following information. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 5:20 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 7:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 10:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 10:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 10:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 10:00 PM by Nurse #5. There was no documentation on the Medication Administration record for the administration of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 11:00 PM by Nurse #5. There was no documentation on the Medication Administration record for the administration of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg on 3/26/2024 from 3:00 PM to 11:00 PM. An interview was conducted with Nurse #9 who	ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 revealed Resident #6 had a physician's order initiated on 10/27/2023 for Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 milligrams per day. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition From for Resident #6 nad tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. There was no documentation on the Medication Administration record for the administration of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. There was no documentation on the Medication Administration record for the administration of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5.	A BUILDING 345377 AUDIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST SE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 4 revealed Resident #6 had a physician's order initiated on 10/27/2023 for Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 migliargms (mg) tablets to be administered as 1 tablet by mouth every 4 hours as needed for severe pain at the 8 to 10 level not to exceed 3250 milligrams per day. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipl/Record/Disposition Form for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 13:30 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:00 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-326 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-326 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen 5-326 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 1:10 PM by Nurse #5. One tablet of Oxycodone with Acetam	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		1103/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	hallway Resident #6 the number of tablets Acetaminophen for F Controlled Drug Rec for Resident #6 when medication cart from Nurse #9 stated she on 3/8/2024 and did hallway Resident #6 did not recall any uni for Resident #6. Nurse # giving Oxycodone to 3/27/2024 but she kr it if he needed it. An interview was cor 4/1/2024 at 9:54 AM morning of 3/27/2024 3:00 PM shift, Reside pain medication Oxy when she looked at the Receipt/Record/Disp doses of Oxycodone removed from the mo on the 3:00 PM to 11 Nurse #6 stated this she called the Direct her to the increased were removed from the Resident #6, but the phone call. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp had the following info	or the medication cart for the resided. Nurse #9 confirmed sof Oxycodone with Resident #6 matched the eipt/Record/Disposition form in she took over the Nurse #5 on 3/26/2024. Started working at the facility not usually work on the resided. Nurse #9 stated she usual behavior or concerns night and did not recall the to her with any concerns for #9 stated she did not recall Resident #6 on morning of new he would have requested as she began her 7:00 to the ent #6 was requesting his codone. Nurse #6 stated the Controlled Drug osition form, she noted eight with Acetaminophen was redication cart for Resident #6:00 PM shift on 3/26/2024. Was concerning to her, so or of Nursing (DON) to alert number of narcotics that the medication cart for DON did not respond to the	F 6	02			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(
		345377	B. WING			04/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				(GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	PM by Nurse #5. One Acetaminophen 5-328 Resident #6 on 3/27/2 #5. One tablet of Oxy 5-325 mg was removed 3/27/2024 at 6:20 PM Oxycodone with Acetaremoved for Resident PM by Nurse #5. One Acetaminophen 5-328 Resident #6 on 3/27/2 #5. There was no docume Administration record Oxycodone with Aceta 3/27/2024 from 3:00 fm Medication Aide #2 (Ninterviewed on 4/2/20 confirmed she took on Nurse #5 at 11:00 PM confirmed the numbe with Acetaminophen fm Controlled Drug Receipt Resident #6 when medication cart from Aide #2 stated that Rerequesting pain medica she started her shift a stated when she look Receipt/Record/Disposhe had to tell Resident give him any pain medicated because he had last no Oxycodone at 10:30 fm Resident #6 kept on resident	t #6 on 3/27/2024 at 3:15 t tablet of Oxycodone with may be tablet of Oxycodone with may be tablet of Oxycodone with may be tablet of Oxycodone with Acetaminophen may be tablet of taminophen 5-325 mg was may be tablet of Oxycodone with may be tablet of Oxycodone may be tablet of Oxycodon	F	602			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	04/05/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 602	medication. Med Ai administered Oxyco Resident #6 at 2:30 3/28/2024 per his roshe notified the DO prior to leaving at the that she had a condoxycodone remove PM to 11:00 PM shift that she had a condoxycodone remove PM to 11:00 PM shift DON and ADO 3/28/2024 at 1:50 Fm #5 had been working The DON stated the cognitively impaired capable and knowled medication had been administed Oxycodone remove Nurse #5 on 3/26/2 did not think Reside effects of receiving the 3:00 PM to 11:00 doses of Oxycodon shift on 3/27/2024. confirmed Med Aided documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disbecause it didn't look stated to the DON account of the Oxycodor drawer on the medicamount documenter.	elent in his requests for pain de #2 revealed she boone pain medication to a AM and again at 6:00 AM on equest. Med Aide #2 revealed N on the morning of 3/28/2024 are end of her shift at 7:00 AM, tern for the amount of at for Resident #6 on the 3:00 aft on 3/27/2024. N were interviewed on the facility for 2 years at the facility for 2 years at despite being severely at Resident #6 was very edgeable of when his pain an given to him. The DON reculation that Resident #6 ared all of the doses of at from the medication cart by 024 and 3/27/2024. The DON the facility for 3/26/0224 and 5 are on 3:00 PM to 11:00 PM are the DON and the ADON are #2 alerted them to	F 60			
	The DON stated the speculate about div	e nurses in the facility did not ersion if the narcotic counted for on the medication				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345377	B. WING _		-	1	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	cart. The DON confirr Receipt/Record/Disport the Medication Admir resident. The DON st have alerted her to th Oxycodone removed on 3/26/2024. Nurse #5 was intervie AM. Nurse #5 stated documentation but, if the medication cart th Resident #6. Nurse # complaining on the 3: terrible neck pain on 3/27/2024 so Nurse # When questioned if h request permission for the parameters of the Resident #6, Nurse # #5 revealed he no lor due to calling in sick to stated he was schedu but he was too sick to Resident #6 was inter PM. Resident #6 stated facility only gave him Oxycodone when he Resident #6 stated he his Oxycodone every gave him his Oxycod hours or every 1 hour happened" referring t more frequently than revealed the exact op had to beg Nurse #5	med the Controlled Drug position form should match distration record for each ated that Nurse #6 should e unusual amount of for Resident #6 by Nurse #5 awed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 he was very bad at he removed narcotics from the ne administered them to 5 revealed Resident #6 was 100 PM to 11:00 PM shift of 13/26/27 and again on 15 gave him Oxycodone. The called the physician to be radministration outside of a order for Oxycodone for 5 stated he did not. Nurse 15 gave worked at the facility 15 too many times. Nurse #5 alled to work on 3/31/2024, 15 go to work, so he was fired. The that the nurses in the 16 the pain medication 16 was allowed to have 17 the 18 the pain medication 18 was only allowed to have 18 the stated, "It never 19 to getting his pain medication 19 ordered. Resident #6 the posite was true because he	F	502			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=G	pharmacist on 4/2/20 pharmacist confirmed Oxycodone was remorant at the intervals do 3/26/2024 and 3/27/2 be a medication error stated that if Residen at an interval greater pharmacy and the residented to a discrepar Oxycodone would need to a discrepar Oxycodone on the facility for two years drug diversion, or he at the facility protocol. The facility Medical Diversion of the sidented of the sidented on sidented on sidented work and had never been and had never bee	ducted with the facility 24 at 9:13 AM. The facility that if the medication oved from the medication ocumented by Nurse #5 on 024 for Resident #6, it would . The facility pharmacist it #6 runs out of Oxycodone than expected both the sident's physician would be cy because a new order for ed to be written. Ator was interviewed on . The Administrator stated to be competent and well if discipline at the facility. Ited Nurse #5 had worked in ars and he did not suspect would follow through with irector was interviewed on The Medical Director was es of Oxycodone removed art by Nurse #5 for 2024 and the 5 doses of from the medication cart by it #6 on 8/27/2024. The ed it was "incredulous" and se." The Medical Director with the facility for 13 years apprised of any diversion of the did not know if Nurse #5 cion from Resident #6. ards/Supervision/Devices		689			5/10/24	
30-0	5. 11(5). 100.20(4)(1)(·- <i>/</i>						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C 4/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 11		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	4/03/2024	
				2575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND W	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	e 10	F 68	39			
	supervision and assi accidents. This REQUIREMEN	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent T is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observation, record review, and interviews with staff, Physician, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner, and the facility's Pharmacy Consultant the facility failed to 1) analyze Resident #2's falls to determine causative factors and implement interventions to reduce the risk for further falls and 2) ensure a paraplegic resident (Resident # 1) did not roll out of bed during care. Resident # 2 was identified to have an impacted arm fracture (a fracture that generally occurs following a fall). This was for two of three sampled residents reviewed for accidents. The findings included:			 A. For Resident #2 □ the stroutinely work with this resident inservice on ensuring that all fall reported immediately to the nur DON or ADON. The staff were inserviced on ensuring that if Recomplained of any pain that this immediately reported to the nur DON or ADON. Unfortunately rwas on hospice services and shaway on 4-23-2024. B. For Resident #1 □ NA #1 were inserviced. 	were Ils are se and the also esident #2 s was also se and the esident #2 ne passed		
	10/24/19. Resident # included vascular de personality disorder, hypertension. Resident # 2's quarte assessment, dated 1 as the following. The cognitively impaired; bathing and dressing maximum assistance a sitting to standing moderate assistance	admitted to the facility on 2's diagnoses in part mentia, bipolar disorder, chronic kidney disease, and 2'erly Minimum Dat Set /11/24, coded Resident # 2 resident was severely dependent on staff for grequired substantial to a for transfers and going from position; required partial to a with rolling in bed, going position, and going from a		counseled and inserviced on go mechanics and safety when del care to a resident in their bed. had a skills checklist performed ensuring their abilities as an NA 2. A. An audit will be perforr ensure that all residents have experienced a fall had the fall re and documented in the electron record. The audit will include m residents for any new incidents of pain. For reported falls they talked about in the daily mornin meeting and this will include into When reviewing the fall details of the safety when reviewing the fall details of the safety when the sa	ivering NA#1 also on med to eported iic medical nonitoring or reports will be g stand up erventions.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			0	C I/05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04	103/2024	
					575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND	WELLNESS			GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
240.15	CLIMANA DV	CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		_	 T		0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pa	F	689					
		tion; had a history of one fall the last assessment, and			resident⊡s physician the medication for that resident will be reviewed to help	or		
	required substantial to maximum assistance to walk 10 feet.				determine if any of the medications that the resident is taken could have possil contributed to the fall. This audit will be	bly		
	Resident # 2's care	e plan, dated 3/7/24, noted			completed by the DON or their design			
		a history of falls related to poor			This audit will be completed by 5-10-2	024.		
	balance and unsteady gait. One of the care plan							
	interventions directed to determine and address causative factors of the resident's falls.				B. An audit will be performed to ensu			
	causative factors c	of the resident's falls.			that residents who receive care in thei	r		
	0:- 4/44/04 -+ 0:00	DM 4b - was and a same record			bed are having their care performed			
		PM the wound care nurse,			safely with good body mechanics. Thi			
	who was no longer employed at the facility, documented in a nursing note the following				audit will be performed by a member of the nursing management team by	и		
		ent # 2 had an unwitnessed fall			observing the staff delivering care to			
		esident reported that "God had			resident and checking off to ensure that	at		
		Resident # 2 was noted to have			care is being properly provided. This			
	a nose bleed and r	no other injuries. The medical			audit will be performed by the DON or			
		was notified and instructed that			their designee and will be completed b			
	Resident # 2 be m	onitored.			10-2024.			
		1/11/24 fall, a review of			3. A. All facility staff will be inservice			
		I signs log revealed the			on ensuring that if they witness a resid			
		at 10:25 PM pulse was 57; on			fall or if they find a resident already on			
		M pulse was 59. Resident # 2's jistered 109/57 on 1/11/24 at			floor that this is reported to that reside nurse immediately. The staff will also			
	10:25 PM.	jistered 109/57 on 1/11/24 at			inserviced on what happens after the f			
		the fall, Resident # 2's pulse			including documentation, notifications,			
	, ,	o be 59 at 12:11 AM on 1/12/24			interventions, etc. This inservice will be			
		ssure was 113/63 while lying			performed by the Director of Nursing of			
	down.	, ,			their designee and will be completed by 10-2024.			
	On 3/28/24 the DC	N (Director of Nursing)						
		y's investigation documentation			B. The facility nursing staff will be			
	l ·	l. The notes were dated			inserviced on how to properly deliver of	are		
	1/12/24 and read,	"Therapy evaluate. Wearing			to a resident while they are in the bed.			
	' '	all time. Make sure bed to			The inservice will also talk about prope			
		ile in bed with call bell within			body mechanics to ensure safety for the			
	reach but has cogr	nitive changes. Up in chair			resident that is receiving the care. Thi	S		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345377	B. WING		0	4/05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	E		
EAST CAE	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	I I NECC		2575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAR	COLINA REHAD AND WE	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 12	F 68	89			
	during day to engage rounds."	in activities. Nursing focal		inservice will be performed by of Nursing or their designee a completed by 5-10-2024.			
	3/27/24 at 2:40 PM a There was no docum been evaluated or so the date of 12/7/23. T documented screen. indicated because the cognitive abilities to fe participate. A review of physician time of the 1/11/24 fa Risperdal (an antipsy (milligrams) two times been prescribed since was also ordered to r hypertension medical dosage had been pre On 1/15/24 the medic noted she saw Resid nursing staff were rep been deteriorating me The NP noted the res reviewed and that he be continued. On 1/17/24 Resident Resident # 2. At that following. All meds w and felt to have a pos were no side effects it time. The nursing staf there were problems.	orders revealed that at the II Resident # 2 was receiving rehotic medication) 1.5 mg is per day. This dosage had the 12/15/23. Resident # 2 receive Minipress (a tion) 1 milligram daily. This rescribed since 6/21/22. The cal Nurse Practitioner (NP) the ent # 2 for a fall and that the porting Resident # 2 had the entally for the last 6 months. Sident's medications were recurrent medications would the ere evaluated individually sitive risk/benefit ratio. There reported by nursing at this ff were to let her know if . At time of the assessment,		4. A. An audit will be compfalls in the facility to ensure the documentation has been competed that interventions are being for audit form will included that are contributing factors that may be contributed to the fall have been these audits will begin the weapout 2024. This audit will be compounded to the fall have been the audit will be performed by Director of Nursing or their decrease. B. An audit will be completed that when care is being proper to a resident in the bed and the body mechanics are being used resident safety. This audit will performed by a member of the management team by observing delivering care to resident and off to ensure that care is being provided. The audits will beging to ensure that will be completed weekly x 4 weeks a monthly x 3 months. 5. The results of these audit brought to the monthly facility Assessment and Assurance of meetings to ensure that (1) all falls are being properly reported.	at the proper pleted and llowed. The ny have en reviewed. ek of 5-13-leted weekly 3 months. / the signee. If the diversed hat proper ed to ensure el be enursing ng the staff dichecking groperly in the week be and then ex will be Quality ommittee diresident ed,		
	there were problems.			` ,	ed, ventions are		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _				05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Psychiatric Nurse Prareported Resident # 2 worsened. On 1/17/24 Resident increased to 2 mg tw On 1/21/24 at 8:16 P documented in a nursinformation. Resident floor and was bleedin transferred to the host Department) for evaluation of the host Department for e	# 2 was also seen by the actitioner who noted staff 2's hallucinations had # 2's Risperdal was of times per day. M the wound care nurse sing note the following at # 2 had been found on the agrow her head. She was spital ED (Emergency Juation. D records revealed Resident (computed tomography) spine, and an EKG performed. According to the lans were negative. M a facility nursing entry eturned at 11:50 PM on a bandaged and her "x-rays" (Director of Nursing) investigation documentation	F	689	being delivered to residents in their berand that proper body mechanics are berused to ensure resident safety. The auxill be discussed during this meeting formonths.	eing udit		
	"Therapy evaluate. M footwear at all times. position while in bed has cognitive change engage in activities. I Resident was sent to On 1/22/24 Resident	ade on 1/22/24 and read, lake sure wearing proper Make sure bed to lowest with call bell within reach but s. Up in chair during day to Nursing focal rounds. the hospital for evaluation. " # 2 was seen by the medical the following. Resident # 2						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/00/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 689	Resident # 2 was shad hit her head, and The resident could fallen. The NP note medications, and the transport of the transpor	weekend. The NP noted ent to the ED because she and all scans were negative. Not tell the NP how she had do she had reviewed the ney would be continued. 1/22/24 fall, on the date of M Resident # 2's pulse was 51. Her blood pressure was 106/67 at that time while lying B AM Resident # 2's pulse was 59 and her blood pressure was down. AM Nurse # 2 documented in following information. The ting the room across the saw Resident # 2 on the floor. On able to verbalize how she door. She was assessed and juries. Inviewed on 3/27/24 at 11:05 reported the following. The een Resident # 2 prior to her floor. She (the nurse) was ross the hall when she looked room and saw that she was on assessed and not found to N (Director of Nursing) I's investigation documentation	F 689				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	position while in bed has cognitive change engage in activities. There was no docum medications were ev falls. On 1/29/24 at 4:42 A vital sign log that Resirregular. Beside this note which read, "ne blood pressure was a concerns. On 1/31/24 Resident Psychiatric NP who reconcerns. On 2/2/24 at 6:25 AM following in a nursing to the room at 4:30 A at 2 had been found I 2 reported she had hurt. A total physical and there were no cobleeding noted. The her extremities. The contacted and ordere evaluated at the host transported to the ED Review of Resident and discharge summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical been admitted for "resident and ordered summary 1/2/2/24 she was hosp The hospital physical she was hosp The hospital physical she and the physical she was hosp The hospital physical she was hosp The hospital physical she was hosp The hospital physical she	Make sure bed to lowest with call bell within reach but es. Up in chair during day to Nursing focal rounding." Inentation Resident # 2's aluated in relation to her M there was a note in the sident # 2's pulse was 58 and documentation, there was a wonset." At the time her 132/74 while lying down. # 2 was seen by the noted staff reported no new M Nurse # 2 documented the proteed staff reported no new M Nurse # 2 documented the grant on the floor. Resident wing on the floor. Resident with her head and her head assessment was performed ontusions, bruising, or resident was able to move all on- call provider was ed the resident to be obtain. The resident was 0 at 5:50 AM. # 2's hospital 2/5/24 revealed following the fall on italized from 2/2/24 to 2/5/24. In noted Resident # 2 had	F	689			
	hypotension and bra	dycardia. (Orthostatic when an individual's blood					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	from a sitting or lying someone to feel dizz abnormally low hear summary the physic following. Resident is reviewed and her Ri (Minipress) were diseffect of orthostatic I (electrocardiogram) bradycardia (a low homeonic consulted and reconsulted and reconsulted and reconsulted her electrolytic cardiology. The physicardiology. The physicardiology is a patriology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology. The physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology. The physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology. The physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology of the physicardiology. The physicardiology of the physi	grops when they stand up grosition and can cause by or faint. Bradycardia is an trate). On the discharge ian further noted the 2's medications were sperdal and prazosin continued due to the side hypotension. Her EKG's had shown she had leart rate). Cardiology was mended a zio patch and to tes. She was to follow up with sician further noted, "repeat the kand monitoring at facility." In which monitors an tivity.) If (Director of Nursing) is investigation documentation the notes were dated 2/2/24 continued. Make sure wear at all times. Make sure wear at all times. Make sure on while in bed with call bell cognitive changes. Up in language in activities. Nursing dent was sent to the hospital in." If return to the facility on and Risperdal were not the noted since Resident # 2's she had been experiencing itions. The Psychiatric NP is Risperdal would be restarted	F	689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345377	B. WING			l	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	•	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident # 2's Rispertuice per day. On 3/28/24 at 9 AM to interviewed and reponot aware the hospital medications were conhypotension and falls Resident # 2 had sus a month's time period interviewed regarding medications that migh hypotension and statilaternatives that migh hypotension and statilaternatives that migh hypotension and statilaternatives that migh The facility's Consultainterviewed on 3/28/2 the following. She was and knew she had ur at Risperdal drug red severe psychiatric prof any other medicati Resident # 2's psychic contribute to orthostatic was not aware of any alternative to the Rispersident # 2's psychic consulting pharmacis probably had contribute orthostatic hypotensident	corders revealed on 2/14/24 redal was restarted at 2 mg the Psychiatric NP was red the following. She was all thought that Resident # 2's intributing to orthostatic a. She was not aware tained four falls in less than d. The Psychiatric NP was g if there were other int not cause the orthostatic ed she could try other int not. ant Pharmacist was d at 1:15 PM and reported as familiar with Resident # 2 indergone multiple attempts in the she was not aware ons that would help with fatric problems and not tic hypotension, and she of other good medication perdal for Resident # 2. The it thought the Minipress atted more to the Resident's ben than Risperdal. if 2/5/24 and 3/4/24 there falls or accidents for er medical record. If the ADON (Assistant	F	689			
	Director of Nursing) of	locumented in a nursing 2 complained of left arm					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345377	B. WING			C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Practitioner had order completed. On 3/4/24 the medic the following. Reside left arm pain. The number of the following in the pain. The number of the following in the following in the following in a number of the following in the following in a number of the following in the foll	and the medical Nurse ered an x-ray to be cal Nurse Practitioner noted ent # 2 was complaining of cursing staff were unaware of aumatic injury to her left arm. It is made to gently rotate and em, the resident screamed in bruising, swelling, or elemedical NP noted she to find the resident's arm. PM Nurse # 9 documented raing note. Resident # 2's rned and showed she had an the humerus (arm bone) and ransferred to the hospital for ecords for the dates of 3/4/24 he following. The hospital sident # 2 had a mildly ely impacted, mildly nimally angulated left	F 68				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	L TOENTIEICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG							(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	nursing entry that Reher left arm in a should bruising were noted. The time of the ADON NA#3 and NA#4 with 4:15 PM together. The had worked together the 3:00 PM to 11:00 Nurse Aides reported had been fine on the complaints of pain not hallucinated at times would tell her to get under the 1:00 PM shift on the following. Reside and did not fall. She had worked with When she worked with When she worked with When she worked with a tinjured herself after to have a fracture. Nurse # 1 was interviand reported the following has interviand reported the following has a worked at the facility part time. When she 2, the resident had be the tinjure when she 2, the resident had be the following had be the facility part time. When she 2, the resident had be the facility part time.	noted at 2:57 PM in a sident # 2 had returned with alder sling. Swelling and She had no complaints at I's assessment. There interviewed on 3/27/24 at these two NAs reported they to care for Resident # 2 on PM shift of 3/3/24. The Ithe following. Resident # 2 in shift and had no or did she fall. She and believed that Jesus	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 689	staff would have to r was not aware of wh Resident # 2's fracture fracture was identified staff had talked to be night shift which begon NA # 5 was interview and reported the foll Resident # 2 on the 11:00 PM on 3/3/24 3/4/24. Resident # 2 With every round chain bed and had no con NA # 1 was interview and reported the foll	come to her room's door and edirect her. She (Nurse # 2) hat had occurred to cause her. After Resident # 2's ed, none of the administrative er about the events of her han on 3/3/24. Eved on 3/27/24 at 11:10 PM howing. She had cared for hight shift which began at hand extended to 7:00 AM on had not fallen on her shift. eck, Resident # 2 had been	F 689	,	
	He helped feed Resinot have to move he she did not complair he went into provide her gown for care ar gown to remove it. A began to scream. Shurting. He immedia Medication Aide # 1 at 12:15 PM and repbeen the Medication which began at 7:00 in the morning's nurshurting. NA # 1 had Resident # 2 was ha started to prepare to nurse that the reside	aved Resident # 2 was in bed. Ident # 2 breakfast. She did for arm at that time to eat, and in of anything. After breakfast care. He began to remove and had "barely" pulled on the is he moved her arm, she ine complained her arm was itely stopped and got a nurse. In was interviewed on 3/27/24 In orted the following. She had In Am. There had been nothing Ising report about her arm Ising report about her arm Ising report about her arm Ising pain in her arm when he Is bathe her. She informed a Ising the short of the short			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		0-17	00/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident # 2 thought really could not do so eye on her. On 3/27/24 at 12:10 F observed in bed. She was not able to say h The Director of Nursin 3/28/24 at 8:00 AM at She had verbally talk cared for Resident # 2 had a franything had happen. She did not investigat thought the fracture woccurred on 2/2/24 at the time of the 2/2/24 During a follow up int Nursing on 3/28/24 at reported Resident # 2 monitor. Without the continuous end a follow up appoin DON was interviewed reviews falls and reported and a follow up appoin DON was interviewed reviews falls and reported and the discuss such things a medications, proper frommunication with that she had talked to director about Resided. The resident's physic facility's medical director 3/28/24 at 2:15 PM at	ed that before the fracture, she could walk but she . The staff had to keep an . The staff was appeared confused. She ow her arm had been hurt. In grass interviewed on and reported the following. The staff who had 2 on the shifts before acture. No one had said the dealth of the staff who had and had not been identified at the fall. The staff who had 2 on the shifts before acture. No one had said the further because she was due to the fall which had and had not been identified at fall. The staff was a staff who had 2 on the shifts before acture. No one had said the further because she was due to the fall which had not had not been identified at fall. The staff was a staff	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			04	C / 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		1 04	103/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	pressure on the bobreaks the bone. The general if someone with their arms and She was unsure if physical capability had fallen. As med anyone speaking to transpired before the discussed her med fracture. The physical indication in the recontributed to the falso interviewed at # 2's falls since Jar medications. The physician's visits, a realized the number sustained until the She further reported on Risperdal for a Minipress had conthypotension than the The facility's Admir 4/5/24 at 8:53 AM a facility talked about	their arm to break a fall. The nes to break the fall then he physician reported in a falls, then they would push lor legs to get themselves up. Resident # 2 would have the to get herself off the floor if she ical director she did not recall to her about the events that the fracture occurred or lical opinion regarding the cian noted that there was no cord that the 2/2/24 fall had tracture. The physician was bout the frequency of Resident thouary 2024 and the resident's oblysician reported that at times the sets the resident in between the land she (the physician) had not the off falls Resident # 2 had discussion with the surveyor. In that Resident # 2 had been long time, and she felt that tributed more to her orthostatic	F	689			
	which included par accident with left si	multiple diagnoses some of aplegia, cerebral vascular ded weakness, aphasia, and					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 275 W 5TH STREET			345377	B. WING				-
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 Continued From page 23 Documentation on the most recent quarterly Minimum Data Set assessment dated 2/20/2024 revealed Resident #1 had moderately impaired cognition and was dependent on staff for all activities of daily living, Resident #1 was also coded on the same assessment as having range of motion impairment on both sides of upper and lower extremities. Documentation on a care plan dated 2/8/2024 for Resident #1 revealed a focus area for a high risk for falls relative to muscle weakness and cerebral vascular accident with left hemiparesis. Documentation in an incident note dated 2/21/2024 at 12:49 PM revealed, "[Nursing Assistant #1] (NA #1) called this writer in the resident's room, on arrival, Resident (#1) is seen lying down on the floor with head up. Quick assessment done, noted resident to be bleeding from the right-side forehead. Code green activated, Vitals done [Blood Pressure] 115/70 [millimeters mercury] [pulse] 68 [beats per			ELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET			
Documentation on the most recent quarterly Minimum Data Set assessment dated 2/20/2024 revealed Resident #1 had moderately impaired cognition and was dependent on staff for all activities of daily living. Resident #1 was also coded on the same assessment as having range of motion impairment on both sides of upper and lower extremities. Documentation on a care plan dated 2/8/2024 for Resident #1 revealed a focus area for a high risk for falls relative to muscle weakness and cerebral vascular accident with left hemiparesis. Documentation in an incident note dated 2/21/2024 at 12:49 PM revealed, "[Nursing Assistant #1] (NA #1) called this writer in the resident's room, on arrival, Resident (#1) is seen lying down on the floor with head up. Quick assessment done, noted resident to be bleeding from the right-side forehead. Code green activated, Vitals done [Blood Pressure] 115/70 [millimeters mercury] [pulse] 68 [beats per	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREF	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR			COMPLETION
[Respirations] 18 [Saturation of Peripheral Oxygen] 97 [Room Air]. Resident points to the head if asked if in pain. Dressing applied with cold pack. 911 called, [Medical Director] paged in the building came at bedside to assess [patient]. Wound Nurse, DON (Director of Nursing), ADON (Assistant Director of Nursing) at bedside relatives made aware 911 arrived and transferred resident to hospital." Documentation in a hospital emergency department note dated 2/21/2024 revealed Resident #1 was treated for a superficial forehead laceration on the right side with tissue adhesive	F 689	Documentation on the Minimum Data Set as revealed Resident #1 cognition and was de activities of daily living coded on the same as of motion impairment lower extremities. Documentation on a Resident #1 revealed for falls relative to move the same as a comparison of the same as a Resident #1 revealed for falls relative to move the same as a Resident #1 revealed for falls relative to move the same as a Resident #1 (NA #1) resident's room, on a lying down on the floor assessment done, not from the right-side for activated, Vitals done [millimeters mercury] minute] [Temperature [Respirations] 18 [Sa Oxygen] 97 [Room Ahead if asked if in pacific pack. 911 called the building came at Wound Nurse, DON (Assistant Director of relatives made aware resident to hospital." Documentation in a hogeratment note data Resident #1 was treated.	e most recent quarterly sesessment dated 2/20/2024 I had moderately impaired ependent on staff for all g. Resident #1 was also assessment as having range to no both sides of upper and care plan dated 2/8/2024 for d a focus area for a high risk ascle weakness and cerebral the left hemiparesis. Incident note dated 'M revealed, "[Nursing) called this writer in the arrival, Resident (#1) is seen for with head up. Quick oted resident to be bleeding rehead. Code green as [Blood Pressure] 115/70 [pulse] 68 [beats per	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	04/03/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 689	3/27/2024 at 12:44 had been giving Re out of bed on 2/21/2 short upper side rail was on his left side rail with his right ha usually not a proble by himself but on the Resident #1 must hoff the bed so fast I. An interview was concerned a recent of the Rehabilitation Manager and the resident #1, but Reproved a recent of the sident #1, but Reproved a recent of the property of the property of the property of the resident #1 and property of the property of the resident #1 and property of the resident #1 and property of the resident #1 was interview 2:38 PM. NA #1 resident #1 just contain and he rolled so	facility. Inducted with NA #1 on PM. NA #1 explained that he esident #1 a bath when he fell 2024. NA #1 revealed the ils were up and Resident #1 and grabbing onto the side and. NA #1 stated that it was em to give Resident #1 a bath his occasion the arm of have "gave out and he rolled couldn't catch him." Inducted with the larger on 3/29/2024 at 1:46 PM. Manager revealed there had behabilitation screen for lesident #1 did have a bed rail/ ompleted on 2/28/2024. The larger stated that after the fall boilities of Resident #1 had not lent #1 had the upper side rails out rail to a half rail to aid in lositioning. The Rehabilitation Resident #1 had no ability to side and on his right side he loser body strength but could land for a brief amount of time. Wed again on 3/27/2024 at leaded he had pulled Resident the bed prior to him falling, but had hold himself using the or quickly NA #1 was not able to	F 68	9			
	have a different sid	tated that Resident #1 did e rail now after the fall. onducted with the DON on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				_		(c
		345377	B. WING			04/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		2:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 575 W 5TH STREET BREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #1 would not had good body mech used by NA #1. The I in-service was conduto include NA #1 on f positioning during the daily living. The DON was intervi 10:38 AM. The DON questions the staff as fall or injury a resider document these interthat the facility interdification friday to go over the discuss interventions interventions usually screen, keeping the discuss interventions interventions usually screen, keeping the discuss interventions usually screen, keeping the discussion discussion interventions usually screen, keeping the discussion interventions usuali	M. The DON stated that be thave fallen from the bed sanics and positioning been DON stated that an acted with all the nurse aides falls prevention with the provision of activities of the ewed again on 3/28/2024 at explained that she verbally to to what happened in each that but does not exist to what happened in each that is but does not exist. The DON explained disciplinary team meets every falls in the facility and to to the included having a therapy the included having a therapy the interest of the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the explained the included having a therapy the disciplinary team meets every falls in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position, by staff, call bell in place, and the call the provided in the lowest position.		689			5/10/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	'	0 11 00 12 02 1
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND W	ELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	Continued From pag	e 26	F 6	93		
	means receives the a services to restore, it and to prevent compincluding but not limit diarrhea, vomiting, diabnormalities, and not this REQUIREMENT by: Based on record recemergency room physicalled to provide care one (Resident #1) of reviewed for feeding Resident #1 was real hospital admission from the received for feeding Resident #1 had current which included orophysically post percutaneous good Documentation on a 2/13/2024 by Nurse adescription or any regastrostomy tube site of Resident #1 from the investigat was not available for Resident #1 had an affeed order initiated of the investigat was not available for Resident #1 had an affeed order initiated order initiated order initiated or services and the services to restore the services the se	presentation of what the e looked like upon the return the hospital. worked for the facility at the ion and contact information an interview. active February 2024 enteral in 9/9/2022 for, "every night"		 Resident #1 had their gast tube site checked to ensure the bandage had been changed perorders. An audit will be performed current residents with a gastrosto ensure that their site is being as per facility orders. The audicheck to make sure that any dressing/bandage is being chat physician order. This audit will performed by Director of Nursing designee and will be completed 2024. The facility nurses (RN□s LPN□s) along with Medication be inserviced regarding ensuring residents with a gastrostomy to having their tubes care for accordacility orders. This inservice we performed by Director of Nursing designee and will be completed 2024. 	on the stomy tube g care for it form will nged per l be ng or their d by 5-10- and Aides will ng that any ube are ording to will be ng or their	
	shift clean tube site of dry, and apply drain	laily with normal saline, pat sponge if drainage noted."		An audit will be performed that residents with a gastrostor	my tube are	
	Documentation on th	e Medication Administration		having their tubes care for acco	ording to	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLINESS CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLINESS STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			345377	B. WING _				_	
CAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLHARSS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>'</u>	04/03/2024	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROPRIETY PROP					25	375 W 5TH STREET			
FREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 693 Continued From page 27 Record (MAR) for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/13/2024 by Nurse #2. An interview was conducted with Nurse #2 on 3/28/2024 at 5:25 AM. Nurse #2 stated she did not recall if she changed the dressing on the gastrostomy tube site after Resident #1 returned to the facility on 2/13/2024 or what the bandage or site looked like. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/14/2024 by Nurse #4. Nurse #4 no longer worked for the facility and contact information was not available for an interview. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube treatment was blank on 2/15/2024. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube treatment was blank on 2/15/2024. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/14/2024 and 2/18/2024 by Nurse #1. An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 3/27/2024 at 12:13 PM. Nurse #1 stated she was	EAST CAI	ROLINA REHAB AND \	WELLNESS		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834			
Record (MAR) for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/13/2024 by Nurse #2. An interview was conducted with Nurse #2 on 3/28/2024 at 5:25 AM. Nurse #2 stated she did not recall if she changed the dressing on the gastrostomy tube site after Resident #1 returned to the facility on 2/13/2024 or what the bandage or site looked like. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/14/2024 by Nurse #4. Nurse #4 no longer worked for the facility and contact information was not available for an interview. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube treatment was blank on 2/15/2024. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube treatment was blank on 2/15/2024. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site had been performed on 2/16/2024 and 2/18/2024 by Nurse #1. An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 3/27/2024 at 12:13 PM. Nurse #1 stated she was	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIE)	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	х	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION	
changing the dressing or what the dressing looked like for the gastrostomy tube site for Resident #1 after he returned from the hospital stay on 2/13/024. Documentation on the MAR for Resident #1 revealed the cleaning of the gastrostomy tube site	F 693	Record (MAR) for F cleaning of the gas performed on 2/13/ An interview was compared at 5:25 Anot recall if she chargastrostomy tubes to the facility on 2/1 or site looked like. Documentation on revealed the cleaning the dream treatment was blantereatment was blantereatment was blantereatment was compared to the cleaning the dream that been performe by Nurse #1. An interview was compared to the cleaning the dream that the cleaning the dream that the cleaning that the cleanin	Resident #1 revealed the trostomy tube site had been 2024 by Nurse #2. Inducted with Nurse #2 on AM. Nurse #2 stated she did anged the dressing on the ite after Resident #1 returned 13/2024 or what the bandage Ithe MAR for Resident #1 ang of the gastrostomy tube site d on 2/14/2024 by Nurse #4. It worked for the facility and was not available for an the MAR for Resident #1 ang of the gastrostomy tube k on 2/15/2024. Ithe MAR for Resident #1 ang of the gastrostomy tube site d on 2/16/2024 and 2/18/2024 Ithe MAR for Resident #1 ang of the gastrostomy tube site d on 2/16/2024 and 2/18/2024 Inducted with Nurse #1 on PM. Nurse #1 stated she was ent #1, but she did not recall ing or what the dressing gastrostomy tube site for e returned from the hospital	F	693	to make sure that any dressing/bandar is being changed per physician order. These audits will begin on the week of 13-2024. This audit will be performed weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x months and will be completed by the Director of Nursing or their designee. 5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committee meetings to ensure that residents with gastrostomy tube are having their tube care for according to facility orders. The audit will be discussed during this meeting to the surface of	ge 55- 3 e a ses		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			1	05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	3/28/2024 at 1:30 PM not recall the gastros bandage over the site to February. Nurse #1 for her to recall if she checked off as complete to February. Documentation on the revealed the cleaning had been performed #1. There was no docum medical record of the gastrostomy tube site period of his return from 2/13/2024 to 2/20/202 emergency room. Documentation in a mat 6:55 AM written by "[Medication] aide can something is wrong with tube at 6:20 AM. Obstintake." The document the on-call physician was sent to the emergastrostomy tube repimedical services at 6 An interview was con 3/28/2024 at 10:48 A she notified Nurse #2 feeding was cracked. would not have been	ducted with Nurse #3 on I. Nurse #3 stated she did tomy tube site or the e for Resident #1 going back B stated it was too long ago performed a task she eting on 2/17/2024. MAR for Resident #1 If of the gastrostomy tube site on 2/19/2024 by Med Aide entation in the electronic appearance of the for Resident #1 for the time om the hospital on 24, when he went to the fursing note dated 2/20/2024 Nurse #2 revealed, me and stated that with resident's [gastrostomy] ferved crack in main portal intation additionally revealed was called and Resident #1 gency department for lacement via emergency	F	693				
	the job of the nurse. I	Med Aide #1 insinuated that urse the dressing change						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	DDE	1,766,7262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTI	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 693	on the MAR as com recall what the band nurse aide brought is was loose and fell of tried to put the tubin had a hole in it. An interview was conditionally as a second fell of tried to put the tubin had a hole in it. An interview was conditionally as a second fell of the second	/2023 so she checked it off pleted. Med Aide #1 did not age looked like because a to her attention the tubing ut. Med Aide #1 stated she g back in, but it was split and unducted with Nurse #2 on M. Nurse #2 stated the ed Aide #1) came to her and was wrong with the effor Resident #1. Nurse #2 ook at the gastrostomy tube crack in the main portal Resident #1 to the hospital to ed. Nurse #2 stated she did astrostomy tube site looked Resident #1 to the hospital efforther efforther stated that her le in the split between the two tomy tube. The split between the two tomy tube.	F6	693				
	site and the balloon An interview was co 3/28/2024 at 2:30 P	tents were leaking from the had ruptured. nducted with MD #1 on M. MD #1 revealed the n. MD #1 stated while he was						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 693	#1 was brought in by services with a crack gastrostomy tube and #1 noted that the bar tube site was clearly the appearance of be removed the dressing red and irritated from contents around the malodorous. MD #1 less than 10 cc (cubit to be replaced. (The stomach has a small keep the tube in place concern for poor hygitube site. An interview with the and the Assistant Dir was conducted on 3/DON stated that the cleaned, and the bar PM to 7:00 AM shift it gastrostomy tubes. The staff checked off the tube site for Residen believed it was compusted she did not be the gastrostomy tube as he saw it and doc ADON stated the me and in the top drawer feeding resident's rocchanges for the gastrostomy regains and the ADON stated communication regains.	om on 2/20/2024, Resident the emergency medical ed adapter for his d it was malfunctioning. MD indage on the gastrostomy labeled 2/8/2024 and had eing 12 days old. MD #1 g and saw the skin was very the leakage of gastric site as well as being very stated that the ballon had c centimeter) of fluid and had end of the tube inside the balloon filled with water to e.) MD #1 stated he had a iene care of the gastrostomy Director of Nursing (DON) ector of Nursing (ADON) 28/2024 at 2:45 PM. The gastrostomy tube sites are indages changed on the 11:00	F 69				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00	<u> </u>		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	05/2024
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS			575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755 F 755 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(§483.45 Pharmacy So The facility must prov drugs and biologicals	cedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3) ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain		755 755			5/10/24
	personnel to administ	ity may permit unlicensed					
	pharmaceutical service that assure the accurate dispensing, and admit	es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident.					
		onsultation. The facility n the services of a licensed					
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisi the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in					
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate					
	order and that an acc is maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			4 A Nov. 45		
	Director/Physician int	iew, staff interview, Medical erview, and Pharmacist ailed to remove narcotic pain			A. Nurse #5 is no longer employed by the facility. Nurse #5 employment was terminated on 4-8-2024. The nurses was a second or the facility of the facility. **The facility of the facili	/as	

PRINTED: 05/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-0391		
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C)4/05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
				2575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAP	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	a 32	F 7	55		
1 700		medication cart within the		work on the medication cart	for resident	
		e physician's orders for		#6 will be inserviced on ensu		
	-	failed to follow procedures		controlled narcotics are give	-	
		d narcotic medication; and		proper time parameters and		
	1	for narcotic pain medication		proper controlled narcotics a		
		cotic pain medication from		based on the pain level that	-	
	, .	Additionally, the facility failed		reporting based on the scale		
	to have effective safe	guards and systems in		the doctor s order. The ins	ervice also	
		ccount for, and periodically		went over ensuring that any	controlled	
		nedications to protect the		narcotic is properly signed o		
	_	ree from potential drug		resident electronic medical r		
		or three residents, (Resident		inservice will be completed by	-	
		ident #8) of three residents		and will be delivered by the l	DON or their	
	1	cy services for narcotic		designee.		
	medication. Findings	included:		P. Nurso #5 is no longer of	mplayed by	
	1 Resident #6 was a	dmitted to the facility on		B. Nurse #5 is no longer en the facility. Nurse #5 employ		
	I .	le diagnoses some of which		terminated on 4-8-2024. The		
		plasm of the pituitary gland,		work on the medication cart		
		raction, and anxiety disorder.		#7 will be inserviced on ensu		
	,	,		controlled narcotics are give	-	
	Documentation on the	e current March 2024 orders		proper time parameters base		
		had a physician's order		physicians order for that med		
	initiated on 10/27/202	23 for Oxycodone with		inservice will also review ens	suring that any	
	· •	5 milligrams (mg) tablets to		controlled narcotic is properl	, 0	
	I .	tablet by mouth every 4		in the resident electronic me		
		severe pain at the 8 to 10		The inservice also included of	-	
		250 milligrams per day.		the medication wasting form		
		ation on the current March		completely and signed by 2		
	2024 orders revealed			ensuring the proper wasting controlled narcotic. This ins	•	
		ated on 9/13/2023 for and symptoms of pain to be		completed by 5-10-2024 and		
	documented using ch			delivered by the DON or the		
	Documentation of the pain level of Resident #6			C. Nurse #5 is no longer el		
		ministration Record (MAR)		the facility. Nurse #5 employ		
		on 3/21/2024 written at		terminated on 4-8-2024. The		
	10:57 PM by Nurse #	5.		work the mediation cart for re	esident #8 will	

be inserviced on ensuring that there is a

Facility ID: 923145

PRINTED: 05/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345377	B. WING _			04/05/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
E40E04E	OLINIA DELLAD AND ME	ELL NEGO		2575 W 5TH STRE	EET	
EAST CAP	ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, N	NC 27834	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PF	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EAC	CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION
F 755			F 7	55		
	Documentation on th	e Controlled Drug		current doc	ctors order before giving any	,
	Receipt/Record/Disp	osition Form for Resident #6		controlled r	narcotic to a resident, that	
	had the following info	ormation. One tablet of		controlled r	narcotics are appropriately	
	Oxycodone with Acet	taminophen 5-325 mg was		given base	ed on the resident reported p	ain
	removed for Residen	it #6 on 3/21/2024 at 4:00		level and th	hat controlled narcotics are	
		o hours later, one tablet of			ed out in the resident electro	nic
	_	taminophen 5-325 mg was			cord. This inservice will be	
		t #6 on 3/21/2024 at 6:00			by 5-10-2024 and will be	
	_	o hours later, one tablet of		delivered b	by the DON or their designed) .
	_	taminophen 5-325 mg was				
removed for Resident #6 on 3/21/2024		it #6 on 3/21/2024 at 8:00			n initial audit will be perform	ed
	PM by Nurse #5.				esidents who are receiving	
	There was no decima	antation on the MAD on			narcotics to ensure that they	
		nentation on the MAR on			ng their controlled narcotics	.
		ministration of Oxycodone 5-325 mg tablets for the 3:00			ordered time parameters and rrect medication is being giv	
	PM to 11:00 PM shift				he pain scale that is being giv	en
	T WI to T1.00 T WI SHIRE	.			y the resident. The initial au	dit
	Documentation of the	e pain level of Resident #6 in			pleted by 5-10-2024.	uit
		level of 5 on 3/26/2024 at		Will be com	ipiotod by 0 10 2021.	
	6:54 PM written by N			B. An initi	ial audit will be performed to)
	o.o.i i william by i	10100 NO.			t those residents who are	
	Documentation on th	e Controlled Drug			ontrolled narcotics have the	
		osition Form for Resident #6		_	is being signed in their	
		ormation. One tablet of			medical record when the	
	_	taminophen 5-325 mg was		medication	is given. The initial audit w	ill
		it #6 on 3/26/2024 at 3:30			ted by 5-10-2024.	
		e hour and fifty minutes later,		·	•	
		one with Acetaminophen		C. An initi	ial audit will be performed to)
	5-325 mg was remov	ved for Resident #6 on		ensure that	t anytime that a controlled	
	_	/I by Nurse #5. One hour and			edication is documented as	
	fifty minutes later, on	e tablet of Oxycodone with		being wast	ed that there is the medicati	on
		5 mg was removed for			m is completely filled out an	
		2024 at 7:10 PM by Nurse			2 nurses regarding the wasti	
	•	r, one tablet of Oxycodone			dication. The initial audit will	be
		5-325 mg was removed for		completed	by 5-10-2024.	
		2024 at 8:00 PM by Nurse				
		n minutes later, one tablet of			e facility nurses (RN□s and	
	Oxycodone with Acet	taminophen 5-325 mg was		∣ LPN□a) an	nd medication aides will be	

Facility ID: 923145

PRINTED: 05/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	NG _		١ ,	С
		345377	B. WING _			04/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
EAST CAL	DOLINA DELIAD AND W	ELLNESS		25	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAL	ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNE55		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pag	e 34	F.	755			
		ot #6 on 3/26/2024 at 9:10		, 55	incompleted on (1) analyzing that there		
					inserviced on (1) ensuring that those		
	_	y minutes later, one tablet of			residents who are receiving controlled		
		taminophen 5-325 mg was			narcotics are receiving those medication		
		at #6 on 3/26/2024 at 10:00			within the ordered time parameters and		
	_	e hour later, one tablet of			that the correct medication is being giv	en	
		taminophen 5-325 mg was			based on the pain scale that is being		
	removed for Resident #6 on 3/26/2024 at 11:00				reported by the resident, (2) ensuring t	nat	
	PM by Nurse #5.				those residents who are receiving		
	Th				controlled narcotics have that medicati	on	
		nentation on the MAR for the			signed out properly in their electronic		
		ycodone with Acetaminophen			medical record when the medication is		
	_	24 from 3:00 PM to 11:00			given, and (3) ensuring that anytime a		
	PM.				controlled narcotic medication is being		
	D	in level of Decident #6 in			wasted that the medication wasting for		
		e pain level of Resident #6 in			is completely filled out and signed by 2		
		level of 6 on 3/27/2024 at			nurses regarding the wasting of that		
	6:54 PW Written by N	lurse #5 for the evening shift.			medication. This inservice will be		
	Daarimaantatian an th	a Cantuallad Duva			performed by the Director of Nursing a	na	
	Documentation on th				will be completed by 5-10-2024.		
	1	osition form for Resident #6			Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ Δ		
		ormation. One tablet of taminophen 5-325 mg was			4. A. An audit will be performed to ensure that those residents who are		
	1	aminophen 3-323 mg was at #6 on 3/27/2024 at 3:15			receiving controlled narcotics are		
					_		
	_	e hour and fifty minutes later,			receiving those medications within the		
		one with Acetaminophen			ordered time parameters and that the	٨	
		/ed for Resident #6 on // by Nurse #5. One hour and			correct medication is being given base on the pain scale that is being reported		
		-				-	
	I .	e tablet of Oxycodone with			the resident. This audit will be perform weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3		
	Acetaminophen 5-325 mg was removed for Resident #6 on 3/27/2024 at 6:20 PM by Nurse #5. Two hours later, one tablet of Oxycodone with				months. This audit will be performed by		
					the Director of Nursing or their designed	-	
	I .	5 mg was removed for			The Director of Nationing of their designe	ю.	
		2024 at 8:20 PM by Nurse			B An audit will be performed to once	ıre	
		en minutes later, one tablet of			B. An audit will be performed to ensu	ıı C	
		•			that those residents who are receiving controlled narcotics have the medication	nn.	
	_	taminophen 5-325 mg was at #6 on 3/27/2024 at 10:30				ווע	
		it #0 011 3/21/2024 at 10.30			signed out properly in their electronic medical record when the medication is		
	PM by Nurse #5.				given. This audit will reviewed the		
	There was no decum	pentation on the MAR for the			controlled parcetic sign out sheet and		

Facility ID: 923145

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.125.	_		، ا	c	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	00/2021	
				2	575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page	F	755					
	administration of Oxy	codone with Acetaminophen			reconcile it with the resident electronic			
		24 from 3:00 PM to 11:00			medical record to ensure that everythir	ıg		
	PM.				matches up correctly. The audit will als	-		
					look at ensuring that a doctor order is			
	The Director of Nursi	ng (DON) and Assistant			present for any controlled medication the	nat		
		ADON) were interviewed on			is begin signed out. This audit will be			
		1. The DON revealed Nurse			performed weekly x 4 weeks and then			
	#5 had been working			monthly x 3 months. This audit will be				
		despite being severely			performed by the Director of Nursing o	r		
	cognitively impaired,			their designee.				
	capable and knowled			C Are associate social has an emforcement to a recover				
	medication had been			C. An audit will be performed to ensu that that anytime a controlled narcotic	re			
	doses of Oxycodone	ad been administered all the			medication is being wasted that the			
		urse #5 on 3/21/2024,			medication wasting form is completely			
		2024. The DON did not think			filled out and signed by 2 nurses			
	Resident #6 would su				regarding the wasting of that medication	n.		
		with Acetaminophen outside			This audit will be performed weekly x 4			
		ated by the physician. The			weeks and then monthly x 3 months.			
	DON confirmed the C				audit will be performed by the Director			
	Receipt/Record/Dispo	osition form should match			Nursing or their designee.			
	the Medication Admir	nistration record for each						
	resident and the nurs				5. The results of these audits will be			
		provide the medication			brought to the monthly facility Quality			
	l	s set by the physician. The			Assessment and Assurance committee	!		
		ursing staff at the end of			meetings to ensure that (1) those			
		that the number of narcotic			residents who are receiving controlled			
		ne medication card for each			narcotics are receiving those medication			
	resident matched the	out on the Controlled Drug			within the ordered time parameters and that the correct medication is being giv			
	_	osition form. The DON			based on the pain scale that is being	511		
		if after counting the number			reported by the resident, (2) those			
		ns for each resident and			residents who are receiving controlled			
		atches the Controlled Drug			narcotics have the proper documentation	on		
	Receipt/Record/Dispo	•			in their electronic medical record when			
		f each shift then, speculation			medication is given, and (3) anytime a	ĺ		
		or diversion was not made.			controlled narcotic medication is being			
					wasted that there are the proper			
	Nurse #5 was intervie	ewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16			signatures along with the proper			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C 04/05/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	04/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	the medication cart to Resident #6. Nurse # complaining on the 3 terrible neck pain on on 3/27/2024 so Nur When questioned if the parameters of the parameters of the Resident #6, Nurse #5 stated that if resident #6, Nurse #5 stated that if resident #6 and the pain medication. An interview was compharmacist on 4/2/20 Pharmacist stated the education for Nurse explained that Resident what his pain level with what his pain level with signed out on the Confeceipt/Record/Dispit the pain level, administration recording in the pain level, administration recording in the pain level with the pain level, administration recording in the pain level with the name administration recording in the pain level with the name administered outside Pharmacist stated with made sure the number of medications in the cathe number of medications. The Pharma compare the MAR to Drug Receipt/Recording Receipt/Reco	the was very bad at a fine removed narcotics from then he administered them to a fine removed Resident #6 was a a a common to the second Resident #6 was a common to the second Resident #6 was a common to the second Resident Resi	F 75	documentation regarding the wathat medication. These audits discussed during this meeting months.	will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345377 B. WING				C 4/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	<u> </u>	4/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	The Medical Director for Resident #6, was 2:30 PM. The Medical Resident #6 was on Oxycodone and nur parameters of the ploxycodone unless to otherwise. The Medical pain medication can residents. 2. Resident #7 was 3/22/2024 with multi included an ankle from polyneuropathy, and Documentation on a revealed an order for 2 milligram (mg) tabone tablet by mouth pain. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Dishad the following inform Hydromorphone (Direceived by the facil of Dilaudid 2 mg was "lost on the floor" or leaving 19 tablets retat was "lost on the corresponding nursi another nurse confinification." One tablet of Dishader, one tablet of Dishader, one tablet of Dishader, one tablet of Dishaders #5 on 3/22 tablets remaining. Flater, one tablet of Dishaders #5 on 3/22 tablets remaining. Flater, one tablet of Dishaders #5 on 3/22 tablets #5	r, who was also the physician interviewed on 4/4/2024 at sal Director stated that a very high dose of ses should be following the hysician's order for the here was authorization to do ical Director stated narcotic not be arbitrarily given to the admitted to the facility on ple diagnoses some of which acture, osteoarthritis, if fibromyalgia. Idmission physician orders or Hydromorphone (Dilaudid) lets to be administered as every 6 hours as needed for	F7	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING _		1,	C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 38	F 7	55			
		Dilaudid 2 mg was signed out 2/2024 at 10:40 PM leaving 16					
	Administration Reco the medication Dilar 3/22/2024. There w by Nurse #5 reveali Resident #7 was or from the three dose the medication cart Nurse #5 was interv AM. Nurse #5 state documentation but, the medication cart Resident #7. When physician to reques outside of the parar Dilaudid for Residen	mentation on the Medication ord for the administration of udid to Resident #7 on as no documentation written ng what the pain level of if Resident #7 obtained relief is of Dilaudid removed from on 3/22/2024. Viewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 do he was very bad at if he removed narcotics from then he administered them to questioned if he called the to permission for administration meters of the order for at #7, Nurse #5 stated he did					
	Status (BIMS) asserevealed Resident # cognitively intact wire Resident #7 was into PM. Resident #7 sat #5. Resident #7 act be able to specifical she received medic Resident #7 stated at another facility shof 3 mg, and she was concerned she wou stated she knew that	a Basic Interview for Mental ssment dated 3/25/2024 #7 was assessed as th a score of 15 out of 15. terviewed on 4/1/2024 at 4:56 aid she did remember Nurse knowledged that she would not at lly say on what date and time ations from Nurse #5. that on one previous occasion he was given a Dilaudid tablet as so sleepy her family was ld not wake up. Resident #7 at she was not supposed to g of Dilaudid every 6 hours,					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	in such a short time. The Director of Nursing 3/28/2024 at 1:50 F Controlled Drug Re should match the M record for each resifollow the physician medication within the physician. The DON the end of each shir of narcotic medication of narcotic medication Drug Receipt/Record/Disresident at the end of a medication error An interview was copharmacist on 4/2/2 Pharmacist stated the ducation for Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level signed out on the C Receipt/Record/Dist the pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist The Pharmacist State of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmacist State of Nurse explained that Resimbath his pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordivents.	anave taken that much Dilaudid if it was offered to her. Sing (DON) and Assistant (ADON) were interviewed on the interviewed o	F 7	55			
	the pain level, admiresident, and then sadministration recordiven. The Pharmac controlled medication signature or initial was a signature or initial was a signature.	nister the medication to the sign the medication rd that the medication was					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION		
F 755	facility, she made so medications in the counter the number of medications in the counter the number of medications. The Pharm compare the MAR to Drug Receipt/Recorfacility brought a counter the Medical Director for Resident #7, was 2:30 PM. The Medical Director should be following physician's order for was authorization to Director stated Nursbetter than to admir within the time fram The Medical Director could have handled Dilaudid. 3. Resident #8 was had multiple diagnor dementia, osteoarth Documentation on to physician's order in Oxycodone HCL (Hr. (mg) to be administed one tablet every six Documentation on a Receipt/Record/Dispersion of the property of the	ted when she comes to the care the number of narcotic fart for each resident matched cations on the Controlled d/Disposition forms for each nacist stated she did not be each residents Controlled d/Disposition form unless the nacern to her attention. The work of the care the parameters of the care the Dilaudid unless there are the Dilaudid the effect of the care that much Dilaudid the effect of approximately 7 hours. The was unsure if Resident #7 that much of the medication admitted on 8/12/2022 and the ses some of which included ritis, and breast cancer. The current November 2023 devealed Resident #8 had a tiated on 4/5/2023 for ydrocholoride) 5 milligrams the current of the properties of the current	F 75				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/05/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 755	Continued From pag	e 41	F 75	55		
		charged to the hospital on readmitted to the facility on				
	#8 dated 11/17/2023 Hydrocodone-Acetar	nysician orders for Resident revealed an order for ninophen oral tablets 5-325 ed by mouth every 6 hours as nree days only until				
	medication Hydrocoo	onal orders for narcotic pain done-Acetaminophen 5-325 medical record for Resident ovember 2023 or December				
	the vital signs portior	e pain level of Resident #8 in n of the electronic record of 0 on 11/21/2023 at 6:00				
	revealed on 11/21/20 5 mg was removed fi	e Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 023 one tablet of Oxycodone rom the medication cart by without an order to do so.				
	(Medication Administ	nentation on the MAR ration Record) of the codone 5 mg to Resident #8				
	the vital signs portior	e pain level of Resident #8 in n of the electronic record of 0 on 11/22/2023 at 5:34				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS	•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	revealed on 11/22/20 5 mg was removed fr Nurse #5 at 8:00 PM There was no docum administration of oxy on 11/22/2023. Documentation on th Receipt/Record/Disp revealed on 11/23/20 5 mg was removed fr Nurse #5 at 7:30 PM There was no docum administration of Oxy Resident #8 on 11/23 Documentation of the the vital signs portion revealed a pain level PM. Documentation of the the vital signs portion revealed a pain level PM. Documentation on th Receipt/Record/Disp revealed on 12/21/20 HCL 5 mg was remov by Nurse #5 at 7:50 F There was no docum	e Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 123 one tablet of Oxycodone rom the medication cart by without an order to do so. Identation on the MAR of the codone 5 mg to Resident #8 123 one tablet of Oxycodone rom the medication cart by without an order to do so. Identation on the MAR of the rodone HCL 5 mg to 13/2023. Identation on the MAR of the rodone HCL 5 mg to 13/2023 at 9:59 Identation on the President #8 In the of the electronic record rof 4 on 11/23/2023 at 9:59 Identation on the President #8 In the of the electronic record rof 5 on 12/21/2023 at 4:12 Identation on the MAR of the rodone HCL 5 mg to Identation cart Identation on the MAR of the rodone HCL 5 mg to Identation on the MAR of the rodone HCL 5 mg to	F	755			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345377	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ELLNESS	•	2	2575 W 5TH STREET		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Documentation on the Physician orders rev #8 dated as initiated HCL 5 mg tablets to tablet by mouth ever moderate to severe produced to severe pro	the current March 2024 ealed an order for Resident on 1/8/2024 for Oxycodone be administered as one y 6 hours as needed for pain. The Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg from the medication cart by 24 at 4:40 PM. The pain level of Resident #8 in of the electronic record of 4 on 3/22/2024 at 5:39 The pain level of Resident #8 in of the of the electronic record of 4 on 3/22/2024 at 5:39 The pain level of Resident #8 of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 The pain level of Resident #8 of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg from the medication cart by 24 at 10:50 PM. The pain level of Resident #8 of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg from the medication cart by 24 at 10:50 PM.	F	755			
Resident #8 by Nurs Documentation on the	e #5 on 3/22/2024. The nursing staffing schedule					
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From page Documentation on the Physician orders reveled the severe processed on the severe proce	A 345377 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 43 Documentation on the current March 2024 Physician orders revealed an order for Resident #8 dated as initiated on 1/8/2024 for Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablets to be administered as one tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for moderate to severe pain. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 4:40 PM. Documentation of the pain level of Resident #8 in the vital signs portion of the electronic record revealed a pain level of 4 on 3/22/2024 at 5:39 PM by Nurse #5. Two hours and 30 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 43 Documentation on the current March 2024 Physician orders revealed an order for Resident #8 dated as initiated on 1/8/2024 for Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablets to be administered as one tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for moderate to severe pain. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 4:40 PM. Documentation of the pain level of Resident #8 in the vital signs portion of the electronic record revealed a pain level of 4 on 3/22/2024 at 5:39 PM by Nurse #5. Two hours and 30 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. Two hours and 40 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. Two hours and 40 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 10:50 PM. There was no documentation on the MAR of the administration of Oxycodone 5 mg tablets to Resident #8 by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024. Documentation on the nursing staffing schedule	A BUILDING 345377 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 43 F 755 Documentation on the current March 2024 Physician orders revealed an order for Resident #8 dated as initiated on 1/8/2024 for Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablets to be administered as one tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for moderate to severe pain. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 4:40 PM. Documentation of the pain level of Resident #8 in the vital signs portion of the electronic record revealed a pain level of 4 on 3/22/2024 at 5:39 PM by Nurse #5. Two hours and 30 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. Two hours and 40 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 10:50 PM. There was no documentation on the MAR of the administration of Oxycodone 5 mg tablets to Resident #8 by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024. Documentation on the nursing staffing schedule	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER 345377 345377 345377 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 273 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NO 27834 SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST ER PERCEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 43 F 755 Continued From page 43 F 755 Documentation on the current March 2024 Physician orders revealed an order for Resident #88 dated as initiated on 1/8/2024 for Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablets to be administered as one tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for moderate to severe pain. Documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024 at 4:40 PM. Two hours and 30 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. Two hours and 30 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. Two hours and 40 minutes later, documentation on the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disposition form for Resident #8 revealed one dose of Oxycodone HCL 5 mg tablet was removed from the medication cart on 3/22/2024 at 7:10 PM. There was no documentation on the MAR of the administration of Oxycodone 5 mg tablets to Resident #8 by Nurse #5 on 3/22/2024. Documentation on the nursing staffing schedule	A BUILDING 345377 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2576 W STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2576 W STATE, ZIP CADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2576 W STATE, ZIP CA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	PM to 11:00 PM shift. Documentation on Correceipt/Record/Disporrevealed one dose of removed from the meat an undiscernible tindoses remaining. Documentation of the the vital signs portion revealed a pain level PM by Nurse #5. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disporrevealed one dose of removed from the mea 3/23/2024 at 8:10 PM Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disporrevealed one dose of removed from the mea 3/23/24 at 3:00 PM leads to the mean at the	on 3/23/2024 for the 3:00 ontrolled Drug osition form for Resident #8 Oxycodone HCL 5mg was dication cart on 3/23/2024 me by Nurse #5 leaving 6 e pain level of Resident #8 in of the electronic record of 4 on 3/23/2024 at 5:51 e Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 Oxycodone HCL 5mg was dication cart by Nurse #5 on a leaving 5 doses remaining. e Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 Oxycodone HCL 5 mg was dication cart by Nurse #5 on a leaving 5 doses remaining. e Controlled Drug osition form for Resident #8 Oxycodone HCL 5 mg was dication cart by Nurse #5 on aving 4 doses remaining. entation on the MAR of the codone 5 mg tablets to a #5 on 3/23/2024. ewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 he was very bad at he removed narcotics from then he administered them to uestioned if he called the permission for administration	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345377			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 755	The Director of Nurs Director of Nursing (3/28/2024 at 1:50 PM Controlled Drug Recishould match the Marecord for each reside follow the physician medication within the physician. The DON the end of each shift of narcotic medications Drug Receipt/Record further explained that of narcotic medications Drug Receipt/Record further explained that of narcotic medication assuring the count marcotic medication assuring the count marcotic medication for narcotic medication assuring the count marcotic medication assuring the count marcotic medication for narcotic medication assuring the count marcotic medication error and interview was conpharmacist on 4/2/20 Pharmacist stated the education for Nurse explained that Resid what her pain level wigned out on the Correction of the pain level, administration recording in the Pharmacic controlled medication signature or initial was administration of the pain level marcotic medication signature or initial was presented in the pain level of the pain level o	ing (DON) and Assistant ADON) were interviewed on M. The DON confirmed the eipt/Record/Disposition form edication Administration ent and the nurses should orders and provide the exparameters set by the indicated the nursing staff at make sure that the number ins left on the medication interviewed out on the Controlled di/Disposition form. The DON it if after counting the number ins for each resident and each shift then, speculation or diversion was not made. Inducted with the facility in the Pharmacist ent #8 needs to be asked was, the pain medication to the medication form if appropriate for ister the medication to the	F 75	55		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 04/05/2024	
		345377	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/05/2524	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 755	only be given if there do so. The Pharmach the facility, she made medications in the content the number of medications in the content the number of medication. The Pharmach the Mark to Drug Receipt/Record facility brought a confacility brought a confacility brought a confirmed nurses should be parameters of the parameters of the parameters of the parameters of the parameters. The Medineeded to monitor the Receipt/Record/Disposition that the pain medication. Resident #8, becapain medication. Resident Records - CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) \$483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may not resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use or	firmed medication should a was a physician's order to ist stated when she comes to a sure the number of narcotic art for each resident matched sations on the Controlled d/Disposition forms for each acist stated she did not be each residents Controlled d/Disposition form unless the acern to her attention. Inducted with the Medical so the Physician for Resident and Director could be following the angular by a controlled Drug and Director stated the facility are Controlled Drug and Director and Director are director and Director	F 75		5/10/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	ı	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	0-11	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	must maintain medicathat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately documiciii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically orgested all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pay operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research permedical examiners, for a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The fact record information and unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement.	rdance with accepted Is and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and ganized dility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, nor storage method of the release isor their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation urposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted with 45 CFR 164.512. Illity must safeguard medical ainst loss, destruction, or records must be retained required by State law; or e date of discharge when	F	842			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _		04	C 1/05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		770072024	
				2575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND	WELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (DRRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From p	page 48	F 8	42			
	legal age under S	·					
	(i) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the (iii) The comprehe provided; (iv) The results of and resident revied determinations con (v) Physician's, nutroprofessional's pro- (vi) Laboratory, rangum services reports and This REQUIREMED by: Based on record Pharmacist intervind ocument the administration in the record for 3 (Residual).	medical record must containnation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; ensive plan of care and services any preadmission screening we evaluations and inducted by the State; arse's, and other licensed gress notes; and diology and other diagnostic is required under §483.50. ENT is not met as evidenced review, staff interview, and few the facility failed to ininistration of narcotic medication administration dent #6, Resident #7, and residents reviewed for accuracy		1. A. Nurse #5 is no longer the facility. Nurse #5 employ terminated on 4-8-2024. The nurses who work the medical residents #6, #7 and #8 will be on ensuring that there is docu	ment was e facility tion carts for be inserviced		
		of narcotic medication. Findings		the resident electronic medic showing that the controlled n	al record arcotic(s)		
	physician's order to Acetaminophen 5 be administered by	d a current March 2024 for Oxycodone with -325 milligram (mg) tablets to by mouth every 4 hours as a pain at the 8 to 10 level.		B. The other facility nurses inserviced on ensuring that a narcotics that are given to the are signed out in the resident medical record and on the co	will be ill controlled e residents ts electronic		
	Receipt/Record/D initiated on 2/26/2 dose of Oxycodor mg tablet for Resi and times by Nurs	in the Controlled Drug isposition form dated as 024 recorded the removal of a ne with Acetaminophen 5-325 dent #6 on the following dates se #5: 3/1/2024 at 6:00 PM, PM, 3/4/2024 at 4:10 PM, and PM.		receipt/record/disposition form 2. An initial audit will be conthe resident who are receiving narcotics to check the document the electronic medical record controlled narcotic sign out sign sure that the documentation	m . mpleted on all ng controlled nentation in I and the heets to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.40077		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		04/05/2024	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				=		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND W	ELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET			
				GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From pag	ne 49	F 84	2			
F 842	There was no correst the Medication Admi Resident #6 for the a Oxycodone with Ace 3/4/2024 removed from Nurse #5 was intervi AM. Nurse #5 stated documentation but, if the medication cart to Resident #6. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Dispinitiated on 3/1/2024 dose of Oxycodone was to a correst the MAR for the Admi with Acetaminophen the cart by Nurse #9 Nurse #9 was intervif AM. Nurse #9 stated	sponding documentation on nistration Record (MAR) of administration of the doses of taminophen on 3/1/2024 and om the cart by Nurse #5. Sewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 I he was very bad at f he removed narcotics from hen he administered them to the Controlled Drug position form dated as revealed the removal of a with Acetaminophen 5-325 and #6 on 3/13/2024 at 6:00 Sponding documentation on ninistration of the Oxycodone on 3/13/2024 removed from	F 84	This initial audit will look at the days which will be 4-14-24 thr 24. The audit will be performe Director of Nursing or their der This audit will be completed by 3. The facility nurses (RN□s LPN□s) along with the medical will be inserviced on ensuring controlled narcotics are signed the electronic medical record a controlled narcotic count sheer inservice will be performed by of Nursing or their designee. Inservice will be completed by 4. An audit will be performed that controlled narcotics are be out in both the electronic mediand the controlled narcotic con This audit will be performed on basis x 4 weeks and then mor months. The audit will be performed of basis x 4 weeks and then mor months. The audit will be performed of basis x 4 weeks and then mor months. The audit will be performed to the Director of Nursing or their successful to the monthly facility Assessment and Assurance of the second the second to the second	ough 4-28-ed by the signee. y 5-10-2024. So and ation aides that all dout in both and the st. The the Director This signed ical record unt sheets. In a weekly of the signed by r designee. The signed ical record unt sheets. In a weekly of the signee. The signed ical record unt sheets. In a weekly of the signee weekly of the signee. The signed ical record unt sheets. In a weekly of the signee weekly of the signee weekly of the signee weekly of the signee weekly of the signee.		
	had just forgot to doc #9 stated she was not learned that Resider pain medication multi it was not due. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp	resident #6 on 3/13/2024 and cument it on the MAR. Nurse ew to the facility, but she had nt #6 frequently requested tiple times a shift even when the Controlled Drug position form dated as revealed the removal of a		meetings to ensure that controlled narcotics are being signed out electronic medical record and controlled narcotic count shee audit will be discussed during for 6 months.	t in both the the tts. This		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA	DATE		
F 842	mg tablet for Resider AM and 3/18/2024 at There was no corres the March MAR for the Oxycodone with Ace on 3/14/2024 and 3/2 Nurse #6 was intervite AM. Nurse #6 stated on her part in not do of the Oxycodone with Resident #6 on 3/14/#6 stated that Resident his pain medication the document on the MA she gave it to him. The Director of Nursion 3/28/2024 at 1:50 the Controlled Drug If form should match the record for each reside documentation. 2. Resident #7 had a 3/22/2024 for Hydror tablets to be adminishours as need for part Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp dated as initiated on removal of one dose Resident #7 on 3/25/ at 4:00 PM, and 3/27 #11.	nt #6 on 3/14/2024 at 10:00 at 10:00 AM by Nurse #6. ponding documentation on the administration of the staminophen to Resident #6 18/2024 by Nurse #6. ewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:54 at that it had to be an oversight cumenting the administration th Acetaminophen dose for 2024 and 3/18/2024. Nurse ent #6 asks so frequently for that she had to remember to R each time it is due that and (DON) was interviewed PM. The DON confirmed Receipt/Record/Disposition the Medication Administration ent for accuracy of physician's order initiated on morphon 3 milligram (mg) tered as one tablet every 6 in.	F8	42				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	revealed there was methydromorphon 3 mg at 12:30 PM, 3/25/202 at 10:00 AM by Nurse Documentation on the indicated Resident #7 Hydromorphon 3 mg Nurse #11 with no coon the Controlled Drug Receipt/Record/Disporemoval of the Hydromedication cart. Nurse #11 did not resinterviews. The Director of Nursin on 3/28/2024 at 1:50 the Controlled Drug Form should match the record for each reside documentation. An interview was con Pharmacist on 4/2/20 Pharmacist stated should suspected Nurse different directions controlled Drug Receipt Co	d (MAR) for Resident #7 o corresponding dose of administered on 3/25/2024 24 at 4:00 PM, or 3/27/2024 e #11. e March 2024 MAR received a dose of on 3/26/2024 at 3:34 PM by rresponding documentation g osition form documenting the morphon from the pond to requests for ng (DON) was interviewed PM. The DON confirmed Receipt/Record/Disposition e Medication Administration ent for accuracy of ducted with the facility 24 at 9:13 AM. The e knew Nurse #11 very well #11 was "pulled in two	F	842			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C 4/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		1100/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	dated as initiated on removal of a dose of 1/17/2024 at 9:40 PM 2/10/2024 at 5:10 PM 2/14/2024 at 10:20 P 2/15/2024 at 8:25 PM, 3/5/2024 at 8:25 PM, 3/9/2024 at 5:10 PM, by Nurse #5. There was no correst the January, Februar Resident #8 for the a Oxycodone HCL 5 m 2/10/2024, 2/14/2024, 3/5/2024, 3/7/2024, 3 Nurse #5. Nurse #5 was intervied AM. Nurse #5 stated documentation but, if the medication cart the Resident #8. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp dated as initiated on removal of a dose of 1/08/2024 at 12:17 Pby Med Aide #3. There was no correst the January 2024 and Resident #8 for the a	e Controlled Drug position form for Resident #8 11/10/2023 revealed the Oxycodone HCL 5 mg on 1, 2/8/2024 at 9:00 PM, 1, 2/14/2024 at 5:20 PM, M, 2/15/2024 at 5:15 PM, 1, 2/21/2024 at 9:10 PM, 3/7/2024 at 5:00 PM, and 3/14/2024 at 9:08 PM Donding documentation on 1, 2/15/2024, 2/21/2024, 2/21/2024, 2/21/2024, 3/9/2024, and 3/14/2024 by Dewed on 4/1/2024 at 9:16 The was very bad at The removed narcotics from Then he administered them to Decention of the good on the good of the good on the go	F 84				

1 7		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING			C 4/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 842	Medication Aide (Me on 4/1/2024 at 2:22 that if the document morning it was poss a lot of behaviors in indicated it was som Resident #8 to take morning care was pi "there must have beher to not document Oxycodone to Resides she usually was very MAR after she admi #8 but, she must have the administration on those days. Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp dated as initiated on removal of a dose or 2/24/2024 at 9:30 Pl There was no correst the February 2024 Madministration of the on 2/24/2024 admin Nurse #7 was interv AM. Nurse #7 stated 2/24/2024 when she of Oxycodone admin because she always medication to reside Documentation on the Receipt/Record/Disp dated as initiated on the control of the c	ed Aide) #3 was interviewed PM. Med Aide #3 revealed ation was not correct in the ibly because Resident #8 has the morning. Med Aide #3 retimes difficult to get her medication before rovided. Med Aide #3 stated en something going on" for on the MAR the provision of lent #8. Med Aide #3 stated by good at documenting on the mistered narcotics to Resident we overlooked documenting for the Oxycodone on the MAR the Oxycodone on the MAR the Oxycodone HCL 5 mg on M by Nurse #7. Sponding documentation on MAR for Resident #8 for the Oxycodone HCL 5 mg dose istered by Nurse #7. Siewed on 4/1/2024 at 10:15 of it was an oversight on a did not document the dose instered to Resident #8 administered narcotic ents after she signed it out.	F 84					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		D WING			С	
NAME OF PROMPTS OF OURSE ISS	345377	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		04/05/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND	WELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
the February 2024 administration of ton 2/28/2204 administration of ton 2/28/2204 administration of ton 2/28/2204 administration and as needed usually always who was administered she must have ma 2/28/2024. The Director of Notion 3/28/2024 at 1 the Controlled Druform should match record for each redocumentation. F 849 Hospice Services SS=D CFR(s): 483.70(o) §483.70(o) Hospid §483.70(o)(1) A lod oeither of the form the form of the form and the services at the fact a Medicare-certified (ii) Not arrange for the prowing	PM by Nurse #8. responding documentation on the MAR for Resident #8 for the he Oxycodone HCL 5 mg dose inistered by Nurse #8. reviewed on 4/1/2024 at 11:06 ted she was only at the facility pasis. Nurse #8 revealed she pote the narcotic medication that on the MAR but, she indicated ade a human error on the man error on the Mark but and the man error of the man error of the Mark but and the man error of the Mark but and the man error of the man error of the Mark but and the man error of the Mark but and the man error of the Mark but and the man error of the man		349		5/10/24	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING		0	C 4/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must requirements: (i) Ensure that the h professional standar to individuals provide to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written age that is signed by an the hospice and an the LTC facility beforant resident. The wat least the following	an agreement as specified in of this section with a hospice, to meet the following cospice services meet and principles that applying services in the facility, and the services. Greement with the hospice authorized representative of authorized representative of the hospice care is furnished to written agreement must set out	F 8	49				
	(B) The hospice's retthe appropriate hospin §418.112 (d) of the (C) The services the provide based on ear (D) A communication communication will LTC facility and the that the needs of the met 24 hours per da (E) A provision that notifies the hospice (1) A significant chamental, social, or en (2) Clinical complicate alter the plan of care (3) A need to transfe for any condition. (4) The resident's de (F) A provision statir responsibility for deficiency of the specific course of hospice care.	sponsibilities for determining bice plan of care as specified is chapter. LTC facility will continue to each resident's plan of care. In process, including how the bedocumented between the chospice provider, to ensure exercise resident are addressed and by. Ithe LTC facility immediately about the following: Inge in the resident's physical, motional status. Itions that suggest a need to exercise the resident from the facility eath. Inge that the hospice assumes the ermining the appropriate						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			·	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	responsibility to furniscare, meet the reside nursing needs in coor representative, and e provided is appropriaresident's needs. (H) A delineation of tincluding but not limit direction and manage counseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable menecessary for the pall associated with the teconditions; and all oth necessary for the carillness and related co. (I) A provision that w personnel are respon of prescribed therapied determined appropriatelineated in the host facility personnel may where permitted by Sthe LTC facility. (J) A provision stating report all alleged violations and physical abuse, i source, and misapproby hospice personnel administrator immediatecomes aware of the	at it is the LTC facility's sh 24-hour room and board nt's personal care and redination with the hospice is used on the individual the hospice's responsibilities, and to, providing medical ement of the patient; nursing; spiritual, dietary, and work; providing medical dical equipment, and drugs dical equipment, and drugs dical equipment, and symptoms eminal illness and related in the LTC facility sible for the administration and inditions. The hospice and bice plan of care, the LTC administer the therapies tate law and as specified by the the LTC facility must action involving the trep of unknown periation of patient property, to the hospice ately when the LTC facility alleged violation. The responsibilities of the facility to provide	F	849			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING				05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	1	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	provision of hospice of agreement must desifacility's interdisciplinate for working with hospic coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and linterdisciplinary team clinical background, fiscope of practice act, assess the resident of that has the skills and resident. The designated intercontesting with and coordinating LTC the hospice care planaresidents receiving the (ii) Communicating with and coordinating LTC the hospice care planaresidents receiving the (iii) Communicating with and other healthcare provision of care for the conditions, and other of care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice med attending physician, aparticipating in the proasure as needed to coordinate (iv) Obtaining the followspice: (A) The most recent to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certifice	TC facility arranging for the care under a written gnate a member of the ary team who is responsible ice representatives to a resident provided by the nospice staff. The member must have a unction within their State and have the ability to r have access to someone a capabilities to assess the disciplinary team member is llowing: hospice representatives facility staff participation in ning process for those ese services. In the hospice representatives providers participating in the he terminal illness, related conditions, to ensure quality and family. LTC facility communicates ical director, the patient's and other practitioners ovision of care to the patient ate the hospice care with the diby other physicians. owing information from the hospice plan of care specific form. ation and recertification of	F	849	,			
	the terminal illness sp	ecific to each patient.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _			C 04/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 2		04/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COI	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 849	personnel involved in patient. (E) Instructions on h 24-hour on-call syste (F) Hospice medicate each patient. (G) Hospice physicial any) orders specific to (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the polifacility, including patient and record keeping in furnishing care to LTC \$483.70(o)(4) Each Loare under a written each resident's written the most recent hospidescription of the serfacility to attain or ma practicable physical, well-being, as required This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, hospice stainterview the facility for coordinate with hospisustained a dislocate (Resident # 3) of two The findings included	act information for hospice in hospice care of each ow to access the hospice's im. ion information specific to an and attending physician (if o each patient. LTC facility staff provides cies and procedures of the ent rights, appropriate forms, equirements, to hospice staff C residents. LTC facility providing hospice agreement must ensure that en plan of care includes both pice plan of care and a rices furnished by the LTC aintain the resident's highest mental, and psychosocial ed at §483.24. T is not met as evidenced on, record review, staff aff interview, and physician failed to communicate and ice to identify a residents.	F 8	 The hospic Resident #3 wa and instructed to facility know of #3. An initial slon all residents 	ce company taking care as contacted on 4-18-24 that they need to let the any changes to Resider kin audit will be performs who are receiving hosp that both the facility and	ed ice	
	9/3/09. The resident's a history of stroke, he dysphagia, and adva	s diagnoses in part included emiplegia and hemiparesis,		the hospice cor skin issues that resident(s) that services for. The	mpany know any and all tare affecting the they are providing his audit will be completed their designee. This audit will be their designee.	ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING		04/0	; 05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-110	0/2024	
				2575 W 5TH STREET			
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
			<u> </u>				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	Continued From pag	e 59	F 84	9			
	dated 1/19/24, Resid	ent # 3 had been 23/23 until 1/19/24. The		will be completed by 5-10-2024.			
		ımmary also included the		3. Each hospice company that the			
		. The resident had pulled out		facility uses were informed that there	will		
		and nasogastric tube		be binders placed at the appropriate			
	multiple times. A disc	cussion was held with the		nursing station for the resident that th	ey		
	family and he was to	be made hospice with		are providing services for. This binde			
	comfort care provide	d.		should include copies of their paperw	ork		
				so that our facility staff can review			
		lity record, on 1/19/24		whenever needed. Each binder will h			
		nsferred to the facility as a		the name of the hospice company on			
	hospice resident.			outside of the folder so they know wh binder to use for communications.			
	On 1/25/24 a signific	ant change Minimum Data		hospice company was also informed	that		
		completed. Resident # 3		their staff need to make sure to inforn			
	was coded as severe	ely cognitively impaired.		facility staff of any changes that are observed to their resident(s) when the	ey		
	Resident # 3's care p	olan, reviewed on 2/8/24,		are in the facility. The facility nursing	staff		
	noted Resident # 3 h	ad behavioral issues.		will be inserviced on these hospice notebooks and where they are locate	d at		
	On 2/27/24 Resident	# 3's physician saw the		the nursing station and what type of			
		nat he would be under		information will be included within the			
	hospice's care at the	facility. Under the		notebooks. These meetings will take			
	physician's assessm			place by 5-10-2024.			
	documentation of a jo	oint deformity.		An audit will be performed to ens	ure		
	Review of hospice do	ocumentation revealed		both the facility and hospice company			
	_	otained an order on 2/27/24		informed on any changes to resident			
		b's second digit on his left		conditions for those residents who are			
		er) with saline and apply a 2		receiving hospice services. The audi			
		The dressing was to be		including a review of the hospice			
	done two times per w	veek and facility staff were to		information and facility information			
	perform as needed.			regarding skin condition of hospice residents to ensure that both the hospice	nice		
	An order with a start	date of 2/29/24 was entered		agency and facility are aware of any			
		onic record to clean the		changes to skin condition. This audit	will		
		ne, pat dry, and apply a 2 X		be performed on a weekly basis x 4			
		ice per week. The order was		weeks and then monthly x 3 months.	The		
	_	lity physician who noted it		audits will begin the week of 5-13-202			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C 4/05/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	Nursing (DON) or Hospice nurses of to his index finger week. On 3/28/24 at 10: observed as Hosp she routinely visite cared for Resident following observations dressing and gaust knuckle area had middle joint of the be a deformity and abnormal angle at contrast to the oth kept in a closed, of contrast was apparted by the properties of	terview with the Director of a 3/27/24 at 1:45 PM the hanged Resident # 3's dressing when they visited twice per 200 AM Resident # 3 was vice Nurse # 1, who reported ed Resident # 3 twice per week, at # 3's left index finger. The tion was made. When the ze wrap were removed, the a pink open wound. At the index finger, there appeared to d the finger deviated at an at the joint. This was an obvious the index fingers which were curled up position at rest. The arent upon removal of the efore the removal. Erviewed on 3/28/24 at 10:30 he was aware there was a int. The DON reported the ad been no documentation by a urse Aide, and therefore the	F 84	The audit will be performed Director of Nursing or their of the search of the search brought to the monthly facility Assessment and Assurance meetings to ensure both the hospice company are informational changes to resident skin controls residents who are recessives. This audit will be aduring this meeting for 6 months and the search of	designee. dits will be ty Quality committee facility and ned on any nditions for eiving hospice discussed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		04/05/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 849	when she first dresse the joint deformity to Nursing when she fir Hospice Nurse # 2 w 8:50 AM and reporte been initiated on 2/2 to Resident # 3's left to gently do range of finger could be flexe no deformity of the fir Resident # 3. On 3/28/24 at 2:15 F who serves as the fainterviewed. The phy deformity of Resident would look at it wher 4/3/24. Interview with the face 9:23 AM revealed ship previous day and also done. She was not sinterview when the x stated it showed Resident # 3 would promition on his finger Resident # 3 would promition the joint, discussion with hosp further treatment was	looked different at the joint and it. She did not mention the facility's Director of st noted it. The different at the joint at the facility of the following. Orders had for the finger. The different and extended. There was niger when she had cared for the facility's medical director, was stician did not know about a the facility on the finger and stated she is she was at the facility on the first she was at the facility on the first she wondered if more follower at the time of the first she wondered if more follower and it was decided no the facility on the first she wondered if more follower and it was decided no	F 84	9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING			C 04/05/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	<u>, 04</u> /	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	Phone on 4/4/24 at 1:15 PM and reported the following. The x-ray had been done on 3/30/24. The report had shown the left index finger was dislocated but was not fractured. There was small bone erosion on either side. It also showed that the resident might have septic arthritis of the joint. She had talked to the hospice physician who felt since the visible wound on the finger had no outward sign of infection that nothing further would be done. They would continue their dressing changes. On 4/4/24 at 3:00 PM the facility provided a copy of the x-ray report. The x-ray had been completed on 3/30/24. The report showed on the second finger, there was a dislocation at the proximal interphalangeal joint with suspicion of small bone erosions of either side. It noted that septic arthritis could be possible.		F	F 849			
F 867 SS=E	8:53 AM and reported know that Resident # dislocated until the x-3/30/24. His staff wer hospice staff should dabout changes they stresident. QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d)(s) §483.75(c) Program f monitoring. A facility must establis policies and procedur collections systems, a adverse event monitoring.	ray had been done on e there 24 hours a day, and communicate with his staff see when caring for a ent Activities	F	867			5/3/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345377 B. WING			C 04/05/2024				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS				2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	04/	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	systems to obtain and from direct care staff, resident representative information will be used are high risk, high voloopportunities for improved by the systems to identify, conformation from all donot limited to the facil §483.70(e) and including the used to development, monitor will be used to development, monitor §483.75(c)(4) Facility and evaluation of perfincluding the methods development, monitor §483.75(c)(4) Facility including the methods systematically identify analyze and use data adverse events in the facility will use the daprevent adverse even §483.75(d) Program systemic action.	maintenance of effective d use of feedback and input other staff, residents, and ves, including how such ed to identify problems that ume, or problem-prone, and ovement. maintenance of effective ollect, and use data and epartments, including but ity assessment required at ding how such information op and monitor performance of development, monitoring, formance indicators, ology and frequency for such ring, and evaluation. adverse event monitoring, so by which the facility will v, report, track, investigate, and information relating to efacility, including how the tate to develop activities to outs. systematic analysis and cility must take actions improvement and, after inctions, measure its success,	F	867			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	04/03/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 867	§483.75(d)(2) The faimplement policies at (i) How they will use determine underlyin impacting larger sys (ii) How they will dewill be designed to elevel to prevent qua safety problems; an (iii) How the facility of its performance in ensure that improve §483.75(e) (1) The faperformance improve high-risk, high-volun consider the incident of problems in those outcomes, resident resident choice, and §483.75(e)(2) Performance improvement, and implement preventive that include feedback facility.	ealized and sustained. acility will develop and addressing: a systematic approach to g causes of problems tems; velop corrective actions that effect change at the systems lity of care, quality of life, or d will monitor the effectiveness in ments are sustained. activities. activities. activities to ment activities for its rement activities that focus on me, or problem-prone areas; ce, prevalence, and severity areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy,	F 86	7			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 867	assessment required Improvement project annually a project the problem-prone areast collection and analyst (c) and (d) of this see §483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committed governing body, or a functioning as a governing as a governin	as reflected in the facility d at §483.70(e). Its must include at least at focuses on high risk or is identified through the data asis described in paragraphs action. Its assessment and assurance. It allity assessment and the reports to the facility's Idesignated person(s) Idering body regarding its Implementation of the QAPI Ider paragraphs (a) through Ine committee must: Idement appropriate plans of Intified quality deficiencies; In and analyze data, including In the QAPI program and data In the QAPI program and data In the QAPI program and consultant interview, staff Is taff interview, physician In consultant interview, and In the consultant interview the Interview the Interview the Interview the Interview that the Interview i	F 86	A. Upon review it was determined the facility needed to analyze falls to determine causative factors and implement interventions to reduce the of further falls, to ensure that a paraple resident did not roll out of bed during the facility failed to remove narcotic part medications from the medication cart within the parameters set by the physician sorders for narcotic medication; failed to follow procedures.	risk egic care. at ain

PRINTED: 05/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING		C 04/05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS				GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		
F 867	Continued From pag	ge 66	F 86	7		
	3 repeat deficiencies	s in the areas of supervision		disposal of wasted narcotic medica	itions;	
	1 -	, hospice services, and		failed to obtain an order for narcoti		
		The continued failure of the		medication prior to removing narco		
		deral surveys showed a		medication form the medication cal	· ·	
	1 -	's inability to sustain an		failed to have effective safeguards		
		essment and Assurance		systems in place to control for, acc		
	Program. The finding	gs included:		and periodically reconcile controlle medications to protect the resident		
	This citation is cross	referenced to:		to be free from potential drug diver	•	
	This citation is cross	reletericed to.		to be free from potential drug diver-	SIOI1.	
	F689: Based on obs	ervation, record review, and		C. Upon review it was determined	d that	
	interviews with staff,	Physician, Psychiatric Nurse		the facility failed to communicate a	nd	
	Practitioner, and the			coordinate with hospice to identify		
	I .	ty failed to 1) analyze		resident had sustained a dislocated finger.		
		o determine causative factors				
		ventions to reduce the risk for				
		nsure a paraplegic resident		To correct all of the above issues, t		
		ot roll out of bed during care.		facility has put into place the follow	ing	
		entified to have an impacted		audits:		
		ure that generally occurs was for two of three		A. The Director of Nursing or their	r	
		eviewed for accidents.		designee will complete an audit we		
	campiou recidente re	sviewed for decidente.		ensure the facility analyzes falls to	lotty to	
	During a recertificati	on and complaint		determine causative factors and		
		of 4/13/2021 the facility failed		implements interventions to reduce	the	
	_	erail which resulted in a fall		risk of further falls and also to ensu	ire that	
	with injuries for 1 of	4 residents reviewed for		a paraplegic residents does not rol	I out of	
	accidents.			bed during care. This audit tool wil		
				turned into the Administrator who w		
	During a recertificati			perform a double check to ensure t	the	
		of 6/30/2022 the facility failed		facility analyzes falls to determine		
	I .	was in place according to the		causative factors and implements	urthor	
		ety interventions for 1 of 3		interventions to reduce the risk of f		
	accidents.	or supervision to prevent		falls and also to ensure that a para residents does not roll out of bed d		
	accidents.			care. These audits will be reviewe	-	
	During a recertificati	on and complaint		weekly during a facility IDT meeting		
		of 11/2/2023 the facility failed		then reviewed and discussed with		
		on to a resident who was		QAPI committee monthly for 90 da		

Facility ID: 923145

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _			1	05/ 2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-17	00/202-
				2	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS			c	GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From page	e 67	F 8	367			
	assessed as a super	vised smoker, while a			ensure that this process is being		
		g in a designated smoking			monitored.		
	-	ent's smoking materials and					
		noking assessments for a			B. The Director of Nursing or their		
		sessed as no requiring			designee will complete an audit weekly	' to	
	supervision when sm	oking for 2 of 2 reviewed for			ensure the facility narcotic pain		
	accidents.				medications are removed form the		
					medication cart within the parameters	set	
	F755: Based on reco	rd review, staff interview,			by the physician □s orders for narcotic		
	Medical Director/Phy			medication; that procedures are followed	∍d		
		the facility failed to remove			for the disposal of wasted narcotic		
	narcotic pain medical	tions from the medication			medications; that an order is obtained	or	
	_ ·	eters set by the physician's			narcotic pain medication prior to remov	ing	
		edication; failed to follow			narcotic pain medication from the		
	procedures for dispos	sal of wasted narcotic			medication cart and that there are		
		d obtain an order for narcotic			effective safeguards and systems in pla		
	-	to removing narcotic pain			to control for, account for and periodica	- 1	
		medication cart. Additionally,			reconcile controlled medications to pro	tect	
	_	ave effective safeguards and			the residents right to be free from		
		ontrol for, account for, and			potential drug diversion. This audit too		
		controlled medications to			will be turned into the Administrator wh	-	
	protect the residents	_			will perform a double check to ensure t		
		on. This was for three			the facility narcotic pain medications ar		
		#6, Resident #7, Resident			removed form the medication cart within		
		s reviewed for pharmacy			the parameters set by the physician □s		
	services for narcotic	medication.			orders for narcotic medication; that		
	D	1. 1. 1.0/07/0004 11			procedures are followed for the disposi		
		vestigation of 2/27/2024 the			of wasted narcotic medications; that ar	1	
	the time frame for a s	de pharmacy services within			order is obtained for narcotic pain	oin	
					medication prior to removing narcotic p		
		four residents observed			medication from the medication cart an		
	during a medication p	วลรร บมระเงสแบบ.			that there are effective safeguards and		
	E940: Basad on abas	privation, record review, eteff			systems in place to control for, account	. 101	
		ervation, record review, staff aff interview, and physician			and periodically reconcile controlled medications to protect the residents rig	ht	
		ailed to communicate and			to be free from potential drug diversion		
	_	ice to identify a resident had			These audits will be reviewed weekly	•	
		ed finger. This was for one			during a facility IDT meeting and then		
		sampled hospice residents.			reviewed and discussed with the QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345377	B. WING _				05/ 2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	00/2024
				2	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS					REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	obtain a Physician's of 2 of 4 residents review 2 of 4 residents review 4/3/2024 at 12:55 PM explained that the fact met every Friday to dithat interventions coureoccurrence. The Administrator stated that monitoring the issue to cited regarding having medication available monitoring the medical Administrator further interdisciplinary team the results of the medical pust started and hissues with pharmacy The Administrator wa 4/5/24 at 8:53 AM. The facility was monitor the hospice nursing significant in the facility was monitor the hospice nursing significant in the facility was monitor the hospice nursing significant in the facility was monitor the facility was mo	n and complaint 2022 the facility failed to order for hospice services for wed for hospice. ator was interviewed on I. The Administrator cility interdisciplinary team iscuss falls and accidents so old be put in place to prevent diministrator indicated he did oring was warranted. The that the facility was the facility was the facility was previously g enough of liquid for the residents and ation pass. The explained that the facility also discussed every Friday dication pass monitoring they had not identified any other	F	367	committee monthly for 90 days to ensure that this process is being monitored. C. The Director of Nursing or their designee will complete an audit weekly ensure that there is communication and coordination with hospice to identify if a residents had sustained any injuries. The audit will be turned into the Administration with the ensure that there is communication and coordination with hospice to identify if a residents had sustained any injuries. These audit will be reviewed weekly during a facility IDT meeting and then reviewed and discussed with the QAPI committee monthly for 90 days to ensure that this process is being monitored.	to d any This or sure any	